DENHAMS

Antique sale 573 to be held on 28th September of 2011

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT
Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 1

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 176
Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 201
European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 501

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 726

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 814

PHONE BIDS

BIDDING

COMMISSION

PAYMENT

CLEARING

DELIVERY

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 24th September 9am - 12 noon
Monday 26th September 10am - 4pm
Tuesday 27th September 10am - 7pm
Wednesday 28th September 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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Antigue and Fine Quality Furniture
A 19th Century rectangular mahogany work table with hinged lid, raised on square tapering supports united by an
H framed stretcher 24" £30-50

A rectangular mahogany folding coaching table £150-200

A Victorian bleached mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer 34" £70-100

A 19th Century mahogany and brass banded writing slope 16", no interior, £20-30

A 19th Century rectangular mahogany side table fitted 2 drawers and raised on chamfered supports 36" £75-100

A Victorian rectangular mahogany 2 tier buffet, the base fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned and block supports 41"
£240-300

A 19th Century bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt frame 22" £10-20

A Georgian style mahogany sideboard fitted 2 long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on turned
supports ending in spade feet 60" £20-30

A circular Oriental Padouk drum table, raised on cabriole supports with detachable tray 15" £100-150

A circular Victorian sewing table, raised on a column with turned basket and base on scroll supports 15"
ILLUSTRATED £75-100

An Oriental hardwood display cabinet fitted shelves, 15" £30-50

A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in tapestry material and raised on cabriole supports
£50-75

A 1930's Queen Anne style figured walnut bureau bookcase, the upper section with shaped top, fitted adjustable
shelves enclosed by an astragal glazed panelled door, the base with fall front revealing a well fitted interior
above 3 long graduated drawers, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 34" £150-200

A 19th Century mahogany box with hinged lid 10", containing a turned die shaker and darning mushroom £20-30

A pair of William IV mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered drop in seats, raised
on sabre supports £30-50

A 1930's mahogany firescreen with Berlin woolwork panel 18" £10-20
An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a mahogany frame 34" £10-20

A Georgian mahogany tray top commode fitted a drawer above a cupboard, the base fitted a drawer, raised on
chamfered supports 22" ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A William IV rectangular mahogany wine table, raised on turned column with triform base 19" £60-90

A pair of Victorian honey oak open arm chairs upholstered in brown rexine, raised on turned and block supports
with H framed stretcher £100-150

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany lozenge shaped occasional table, raised on splayed supports with X framed
stretcher 24" £20-30

A Victorian ebonised display cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors and with columns to the
sides 55" £250-300
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An Edwardian mahogany 4 fold dressing screen £30-50

An Edwardian walnut square work table with hinged lid, raised on cabriole supports united by an X framed
stretcher 16" £40-60

An 18th/19th Century elm ladder back dining chair with woven rush seat £10-20

An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 31" £50-75

A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on splayed bracket feet 41"
£150-200

A Victorian rectangular mahogany work table fitted a drawer, basket missing, raised on turned supports 19"
£250-300

A pair of Continental stripped and polished pine bedside cabinets fitted a drawer above a cupboard 18" £140-180

An 18th/19th Century elm and yew Windsor wheel back kitchen carver chair with cow horn stretcher £120-150

A Victorian oak and brass twin division Canterbury 14" £20-30

A Georgian style miniature mahogany sofa table fitted a drawer and raised on standard end supports with H
framed stretcher 19" £40-60

A Victorian rectangular mahogany adjustable piano stool, raised on turned supports £50-75

A 19th Century mahogany 4 division Canterbury, the base fitted a drawer and raised on square tapering supports
ending in brass caps and castors 20" £300-500

A Victorian carved oak Carolean style open arm carver chair with woven cane seat and back, raised on spiral
turned supports with H framed stretcher £120-150

A Queen Anne style walnut chest of 3 long drawers and with drop flaps to the side, raised on cabriole supports
22" £100-150

A Victorian turned and reeded mahogany torchere £30-50

A 19th Century mahogany rectangular breakfast table, raised on pillar and tripod base ending in brass caps and
castors, 52" £90-120

A shaped plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 41" £70-90

A square bamboo occasional table 17" £10-20

An Edwardian bow front inlaid mahogany display cabinet with raised back, enclosed by lead glazed panelled
doors, raised on square supports 22" £40-60

A nest of 3 Oriental padouk interfitting coffee tables £150-200

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany wash stand with white veined marble top enclosed by panelled doors, raised on
turned supports 42" £40-60

A 19th Century square stripped and polished pine bread proving bin 30" £100-150

An Oriental hardwood hanging display cabinet with mirrored back, fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled
door 18" £30-50

An Edwardian carved walnut nursing chair upholstered in cream material, raised on turned supports £30-50
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A handsome William IV mahogany library table with inset tooled leather writing surface, fitted 4 long drawers and
raised on turned and reeded supports ending in brass caps and castors 59" £1100-150

A 19th Century rectangular mahogany invalid table, raised on a turned column with triform base 32" £90-120

An oval plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 23" £20-30

A walnut fire screen with floral embroidered panel to the centre 22" £20-40

A Victorian rosewood and brass inlaid twin compartment tea caddy, the interior fitted 2 caddies and complete with
cut glass mixing/sugar bowl, having brass ring handles to the side and raised on brass paw feet 13 1/2" £50-75

A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer and raised on square tapering supports 32" £100-150

A 19th Century rectangular mahogany tea table, raised on square tapering supports 34" £150-200

A Georgian mahogany open arm bar back desk chair with upholstered drop in seat, raised on sabre supports
£100-150

A Victorian rosewood inlaid mother of pearl trinket box with hinged lid 10" £20-30

A pair of square Victorian style stools, raised on bracket feet 11" 100 £100-150

A circular carved Eastern bowl raised on a 2 tier stand, carved chrysanthemums 21" £90-120

A Victorian green painted pine trunk in the form of a chest of drawers with hinged lid, raised on bun feet 42"
£600-800

A Victorian mahogany Wellington chest of 7 long drawers 24" ILLUSTRATED £800-1000

A set of 12 spindle back dining chairs - 2 carvers, 10 standard, 2 requiring woven cane seats £250-300

A Queen Anne style walnut bedside chest of 3 short drawers with drop flaps to the side, raised on cabriole
supports 14" £100-150

A Victorian walnut extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on turned and reeded supports £100-150

A 1930's walnut fire screen/folding table with tapestry panel to the centre 21" £20-30

A William IV mahogany open arm chair upholstered in brown leather ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A Colonial hardwood farmhouse table, raised on shaped supports 84" £300-500

A Victorian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with key stone shaped escutcheons and brass drop
handles, raised on a platform base 47" £250-300

A Georgian style oval bevelled plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 38" £50-75

A French white painted arch shaped bookcase, the upper section with adjustable shelves, the base fitted
cupboards enclosed by panelled doors, raised on cabriole supports 51" £270-320

A Victorian walnut Canterbury, the upper section fitted a three-quarter gallery, the base fitted 3 divisions with
drawer, raised on bun feet 27" £300-500

A large Oriental side table fitted 5 long drawers 84" £250-300

A Victorian rectangular rose wood trinket box with hinged lid 9" £20-30
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A rectangular mahogany occasional table raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 20" £5-10

An Edwardian triple plate over mantel mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany frame 46" £20-30

An Oriental Padouk cabinet fitted 2 short and 1 long drawer above a double cupboard 34" £200-250

A Victorian mahogany bed post torchere £30-50

A Victorian rosewood twin compartment tea caddy of sarcophagus form with hinged lid 8" £30-50

A 1930's oak bureau bookcase, the upper section enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a fall
front above 2 long drawers £40-60

A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top wine table, raised on a pillar and tripod base 21" £30-50

A Continental carved walnut hall chair, the back carved 2 goats and marked Depose, having a solid seat of
serpentine outline, raised on turned supports £40-60

A Victorian walnut D shaped trinket box with hinged lid 9" £30-50

A Victorian carved oak dropflap occasional table, raised on turned and block supports with undertier 20" £20-30

An 18th Century lacquered box of cushion form, the hinged lid decorated figures 11" £20-30

A carved and pierced bracket fitted a mirror and 2 frames 11" £20-30

A 19th Century walnut writing slope with hinged lid 10" £15-20

A pair of Adam style carved gilt wood and glass wall light lustres 45" £100-150

A plaster and scaglio section of column with Doric capital 49" £20-30

A Georgian style mahogany X framed stool 21" £30-50

A Chippendale style open arm carver chair with upholstered drop in seat, raised on square tapering supports
£60-80

A William IV mahogany 2 tier buffet with raised back on turned supports 54" £350-400

An Arts & Crafts style limed oak sideboard by Waring & Gillows, fitted 3 long drawers flanked by a pair of
cupboards, raised on trestle supports with H framed stretcher 58" £100-150

A William 1V rosewood teapoy of sarcophagus form with hinged lid, the fitted interior with glass mixing/sugar
bowl, raised on a turned column with triform base 13" ILLUSTRATED £350-450

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany Sutherland table 24" £80-140

A Victorian circular mahogany footstool with Berlin wool work top, raised on bun feet 14" £20-30

A 19th Century rectangular mahogany tea table with crossbanded top, raised on square tapering supports 36"
£150-200

A Georgian style mahogany breakfront sideboard with veined green marble top, the base fitted 1 long and 2 short
drawers above triple cupboards enclosed by grilled panelled doors, raised on a platform base 73" £250-300

A French style oak and white painted dining suite comprising rectangular drawleaf dining table and a set of 6 triple
hoop back dining chairs raised on cabriole supports £450-550
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An Oriental hardwood hanging display cabinet with mirrored back, fitted shelves and enclosed by a glazed
bevelled panelled door 15" £30-50

A Georgian style mahogany framed winged armchair raised on cabriole supports ILLUSTRATED £50-75

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany dressing chest with mirror, fitted 2 glove drawers above 2 short and 2 long
drawers, raised on bracket feet 42" £50-75

A 19th Century oval plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame surmounted by a ribbon garland, f, 36"
£20-30

A 17th/18th Century walnut high backed chair with woven caned seat and back, raised on turned and block
supports ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A Queen Anne walnut chest on stand, the upper section with moulded cornice fitted 3 short drawers above 3 long
drawers with brass plate drop handles, the base fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports
42" ILLUSTRATED £550-750

A set of 6 mahogany Chippendale style slat back dining chairs with vase shaped slat backs and upholstered drop
in seats £250-300

An Oriental hardwood display cabinet with mirrored back, fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed bevelled panelled
door 15" £30-50

A harlequin set of 6 elm ladderback dining chairs with woven rush seats - 2 matched carvers and 4 standard
£150-200

A Victorian walnut trinket box with hinged lid 11" £15-20

A Georgian oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table 48" £50-75

A rectangular plate mirror contained in a walnut cushion shaped frame 14" x 12" £30-50

An 18th/19th Century apprentice coffer with hinged lid, the interior fitted a candle box and secret compartment
fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 13" £100-150

A childs Victorian style mahogany show frame chair, raised on cabriole supports £50-75

A modern upright piano forte by Bentley No.150200 contained in a teak finished case £70-100

A William IV mahogany linen press, the interior fitted 2 shallow trays enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted
3 long drawers raised on bun feet 55" £350-450

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet with three-quarter gallery, fitted shelves and enclosed by glazed
panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports 43" £100-150

An oak Chippendale style Country chair with pierced vase shaped back, upholstered seat and raised on square
supports £20-40

A mahogany pedestal glazed shop display cabinet, fitted shelves and raised on square supports 28" £60-90

A tea gong raised on a stand 18" £40-60

A Chippendale style rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in a mahogany frame surmounted by a figure of
an eagle 36" £60-90

An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray, decorated musical trophies 25" £60-80

A Victorian lozenge shaped figured walnut card table raised on turned and fluted supports 36" £100-150
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An oak fire screen with Berlin wool work panel decorated The Faithful Servant 15" £40-60

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors 30", possibly cut
down, £70-100

An 18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 51" £100-150

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany Sutherland table 24" £70-100

A Victorian arch shaped dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame supported by a spiral turned
column, raised on a shaped base 27" £30-50

An Edwardian walnut 4 piece drawing room suite comprising open arm chair, nursing chair and 2 side chairs with
upholstered green seats, raised on turned and fluted supports £50-75

A Victorian style kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers,
raised on bracket feet 45" £50-75

A Victorian ash chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on a platform base by Maples 48" £80-120

A 19th Century inlaid mahogany trinket box with hinged lid 9 1/2" £30-50

A Victorian mahogany Wellington chest of 7 long drawers 22" £400-600

An Edwardian oak tub back office chair £60-80

A Georgian style mahogany drum table fitted 2 drawers, raised on a pillar and tripod base 20" £40-60

A Georgian style walnut cocktail cabinet with moulded cornice, the upper section enclosed by a panelled door,
the base with brushing slide above 1 long drawer enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bracket feet 28"
£100-150

A 1930's rustic style oak adjustable standard lamp £30-50

A Georgian style circular mahogany snap top wine table with pie crust edge, raised on pillar and tripod supports
30" £90-140

A pair of 19th Century Continental carved and pierced oak hall chairs raised on outswept supports £40-60

A 2 tier mahogany Butler's tray trolley, the top fitted a Butler's tray with undertier 26" £30-50

A Victorian walnut showframe nursing chair upholstered in blue material, raised on turned and fluted supports
£60-80

A 1930's oak wardrobe with carved cornice enclosed by panelled doors with linenfold decoration 49" £40-60

A 1930's oak framed Georgian style wing back armchair upholstered in red material, raised on turned supports
with H framed stretcher £30-50

A pair of 19th Century mahogany Chippendale style dining chairs with vase shaped slat backs and over stuffed
seats £40-60

A William 1V mahogany drop flap pedestal work table, raised on U shaped support with turned column and triform
base 16" £250-300

A square Edwardian mahogany 2 tier occasional table, raised on bobbin turned supports 16" £5-10

A carved oak Carolean style open armchair with upholstered seat and back £100-150

Page 7/51



133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

A Continental stripped and polished pine cupboard with moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bun feet 52" £240-280

A Georgian style mahogany wing armchair upholstered in green button back leather £30-50

An oak dresser base fitted 3 long drawers above triple cupboards with arcaded decoration 66" £100-150

A Victorian walnut chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 43" £100-150

A pair of Georgian style mahogany open arm library chairs with leather upholstered seats and backs £30-50

A square walnut and marble 2 tier jardiniere stand with pierced gallery, raised on turned and fluted supports 12"
£40-60

A honey oak Art Nouveau pierced slat back bedroom chair with woven rush seat and a similar ladder back
bedroom chair £20-30

A rectangular Butcher's block raised on a painted stand 21" £90-140
An oak framed Georgian style winged armchair upholstered in red material £30-50

A 19th Century camphor Military chest, fitted 2 short drawers with brushing slide above 3 long drawers, raised on
bun feet with brass counter sunk handles 36" £400-600

A 19th Century mahogany demi-lune card table, f, raised on square tapering supports 35" £100-150
A Venetian style etched glass mirror 71" x 42" £100-150

A Waring & Gillows honey oak Arts & Crafts style rectangular refectory table with H framed stretcher, raised on
standard end supports £150-200

A limed oak tall boy fitted cupboards enclosed by panelled doors above 3 long drawers 30" £200-250

A Queen Anne style beech framed 3 piece suite comprising winged triple chair back settee and pair of winged
armchairs upholstered in green material £50-75

A Victorian circular walnut occasional table with pie crust edge, raised on turned and reeded supports with
undertier 30" £40-60

A set of 6 Regency style mahogany bar back dining chairs with pierced mid rails £80-120

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany triple wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by a bevelled plate mirror
panelled door, the base fitted 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet, by Maples 66" £100-150

A Victorian oak 2 tier what-not, the base fitted a drawer and raised on turned and block supports 22" £40-60

A Victorian carved oak side table fitted a drawer and raised on spiral turned supports with H framed stretcher 47"
£150-200

A 19th Century camphor and brass bound Military chest fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass counter sunk
handles, 43" £200-300

A beech spinning chair £20-30

A William IV mahogany occasional table formed from a pole screen with oval Berlin woolwork banner, raised on
turned and reeded supports with triform base 16" £40-60

A 19th Century pine game cabinet enclosed by panelled doors 52" £100-150
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An oak "mule” chest of panelled construction, the associated base fitted 3 drawers, 42" £150-200

A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 19" £30-50

A pair of rectangular bevelled plate wall mirrors contained in decorative gilt frames with garlands to the top 46" x
30" £100-150

A Victorian circular oak wash stand, raised on a turned column with triform base, complete with porcelain basin
ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A Victorian mahogany cylinder bureau, the cylinder revealing a well fitted interior, the pedestals fitted 6 drawers
55" £300-500

A handsome Continental marquetry library table with marquetry top, the base fitted a drawer with turned
stretcher, raised on standard end supports 55" ILLUSTRATED £400-600

A 17th Century style oak side cabinet with moulded cornice, enclosed by an arched panelled door, the base fitted
1long drawer, raised on turned and block supports 27" £100-150

A handsome oak dining suite comprising a carved oak drawleaf refectory dining table raised on bulbous turned
supports with H framed stretcher and a set of 12 carved oak high back dining chairs - 2 carvers, 10 standard
£400-600

A Victorian mahogany ladder back folding chair with woven Berlin seat £30-50

A carved oak X framed stool 21" £20-30

A 19th Century mahogany Chippendale style dining chair with vase shaped slat back and upholstered drop in
seat, raised on square tapering supports £30-50

A 19th Century mahogany octagonal wine cooler of sarcophagus form with demi-reeded decoration, 38"
ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER £500-800

A pair of Queen Anne style mahogany slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on cabriole
supports with H framed stretchers £40-60

A carved oak chest of 2 short and 4 long drawers with arcaded decoration and tore handles 33" £40-60

A harlequin set of 6 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany slat back dining chairs comprising a set of 3
chairs and 3 matched others £120-160

A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table, raised on square tapering supports with crossbanded top 31" £40-60

A Blackamoor supporting a gilt metal 3 light candelabrum ILLUSTRATED £120-150

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner cabinet with raised back, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by glazed
panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports 34" £100-150

A pair of Edwardian rail back dining chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats £30-50
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

An Elliott Tarratt mantel clock with square silver dial and gilt numerals, contained in a walnut case 4" £30-50

A Continental drop dial Ansonia regulator, the 12" paper dial with Roman numerals, minute indicator and
calendar hand £75-100

An American 8 day striking bracket clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case
£30-50

An aneroid barometer with enamelled dial by David Stalker of Leith contained in a turned wooden case £20-30
A 400 day clock complete with dome £30-40

A French Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a marble
architectural case £60-80

An Edwardian aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in a carved walnut case by J W Ray & Co of
Liverpool £30-50

A Postman's 19th Century striking alarm clock with 8 1/2" circular painted dial, no pendulum or weights, £30-50

A French 8 day striking mantel clock with gilt dial and Arabic numerals contained in a black marble architectural
case £40-60

An aneroid barometer with paper dial contained in a circular carved oak case £10-20
A Thwaites & Reed limited edition French falling ball clock for Diner's Club £50-75

A WWII RAF Sector fusee wall clock with 14" circular painted dial, contained in a brown painted mahogany case,
the 5" brass back plate marked 17059 Made by T W Elliott Ltd England 1941 ILLUSTRATED £500-700

A Tycos Micro-barograph by Short & Mason no contained in a metal case £150-200

An 8 day bedroom timepiece with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid mahogany lancet case
£20-40

A 20th Century carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal case by Angelus
ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A 19th Century travelling clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a walnut case
ILLUSTRATED £20-30

A 19th Century French mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal case
ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A Victorian architectural mantel clock with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in a black marble case
£20-30

A 19th Century French striking carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal
case ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A 19th Century French 3 piece clock garniture comprising striking clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals
contained in a white marble case surmounted by a lidded urn together with a pair of 5 light candelabrum
ILLUSTRATED £500-700

An Edwardian Continental striking mantel clock with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid
mahogany lancet case £30-50
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197 A 19th Century American 8 day striking clock contained in a black veined marble architectural case £40-60

198 A fusee wall clock, the 11 1/2" dial marked Wassell & Halford 43 Fenchurch Street, having a 5 1/2" brass back
plate and contained in a mahogany case, glass f, £150-200

199 An American 30 hour wall clock with painted dial, contained in a walnut case £20-30

200 An Improved Fortin standard barometer no.2189 by Philip Harris of Birmingham contained in an oak case
£150-200

Page 11/51



201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

A large bore native matchlock giselle with ram rod and 68" barrel £50-75

A reproduction suit of armour with Hun Skull Bassinet £700-900

2 19th Century fencing foils £20-30

A reproduction Turkish style sabre with 27 1/2" curved blade contained in an ornate scabbard £20-30
3 reproduction Indian sabres with 31" blades £20-30

A RAF Warrant Officer's cane with silver plated handle and ebony shaft £30-50

A bamboo and brass mounted drum major's ceremonial mace £200-300

A Civil Defence Corps tunic with chrome buttons £5-10

A leather Irving style jacket £20-30

An American steel helmet complete with liner £30-50

4 ships plaques together with an Army Air Corps plague £30-50

2 metal sword scabbards 35" and 33 1/2", 1 with sword belt £30-50

A 19th Century muzzle loading percussion sporting gun with 32" barrel complete with ram rod £50-75
A 1908 Pattern Cavalry training sword with 34 1/2" blade £90-140

A Talwar sword with 27" curved blade, complete with scabbard £30-50

An 18th Century Scots broadsword with 34" blade, having a pierced basket hilt ILLUSTRATED £1200-1500

A Manton double barrelled flint lock shot gun with Damascus barrels 27 1/2", the locks marked John Manton &
Sons Patent with walnut stock ILLUSTRATED £2500-3000

A Bowie knife with staghorn handle, the 7" blade marked WMCORE and contained in a leather scabbard £90-140

An Imperial Russian Shasqua with 34" blade marked 1900 and with brass banded grip marked 1899
ILLUSTRATED £700-900

An Eastern dagger, the 17" shaped blade with 7 stars, crescent moon and sun, marked 18, £10-20
A French bayonet with stiletto blade 20", no scabbard £20-30

An Eastern dagger with 9 1/2" blade and a horn handle, contained in a leather scabbard £20-30

A Fairburn Sykes type fighting dagger with 5" blade £20-30

A French chassepot bayonet, the blade dated 1872 contained in a metal scabbard £30-50
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225

226

227

228

229

230

230a

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

A German Mauser bayonet, the blade marked GEBR Hartkopf Solingen, compete with scabbard £30-50
A Jambuka style dagger with wooden grip and 9" blade, contained in a wooden scabbard £30-50
A Continental dagger with 9" edged blade and staghorn handle £60-90

A small chassepot type bayonet with 11" blade and brass grip with coat of arms, contained in a steel scabbard
£30-50

A Dirk with 11 1/2" blade and leather scabbard complete with knife and fork ILLUSTRATED £120-160

A French Bandsman's type double edge sword with 10 1/2" blade and brass grip contained in a leather scabbard
ILLUSTRATED £80-140

A Scots Durk set with orange hardstones with 9 1/2" blade contained in a wooden scabbard, f, complete with
knife and fork, knife blade missing £100-150

A Russian double edged dagger with horn handle, the 9 1/2" blade marked ABPAMOBb and KOMAHA A-BO
ABROBO £60-90

A Scots Dirk with 3 1/2" blade marked J Nowill & Sons Ltd Skean-Dhu £50-75

A Jambuka with 5 1/2" blade contained in an embossed white metal scabbard £20-30

A Swedish 1898 pattern Mauser bayonet complete with scabbard £30-50

A Spanish Mauser bayonet complete with scabbard ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A Scottish Dirk with 3 1/2" blade complete with scabbard £40-60

An Eastern dagger with 7" curved blade contained in a brass and white metal scabbard £20-30
A pig stick bayonet with 8" blade, the shoulder marked No.4 Mark 2, £10-20

A reproduction Bowie knife with 7 1/2" blade, 1 other American knife and a miniature reproduction Indian sabre
with 11 1/2" blade £20-30

A Victorian turned and painted wooden Police truncheon with crown and cypher 17" £40-60

An Eastern spear with 8" blade £10-20

A bronze paper knife, the handle in the form of a standing life boatman 8" £10-20

A reproduction military brass prasmatic compass £5-10

A pair of leather motoring/flying gloves £5-10

A bronze head and shoulders portrait bust of a Chinaman raised on a circular case 3" £15-20

Hugo Oloff de Wet, a plaster maquette of a standing figure 7" ILLUSTRATED £30-50

Hugo Oloff de Wet, a bronze figure of a seated lady, raised on a marble base 6" ILLUSTRATED £60-90

Hugo Oloff de Wet, a bronze figure of a seated male creature 6" ILLUSTRATED £60-90
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249 A cylindrical Newlyn embossed copper tea caddy decorated diving fish, the lid embossed TEA, 4" £100-150

250 A Victorian cylindrical 3 tier wooden spice tower £40-60

251 A collection of various carved wooden bottle stoppers £40-60

252 A 19th Century circular porcelain trinket box with hinged lid decorated a figure of a girl 2" together with a
simulated tortoiseshell trinket box and 1 other £15-20

253 A small leather ball marked Jalga 1" £10-20

254 An oval metal frame 3" £5-10

255 A tortoiseshell model of a mandolin 5" £20-30

256 2 pairs of opera glasses - 1f and a cheroot holder £10-20

257 A circular plastic RAC members badge and an AA beehive badge decorated The Arms of Crawley £20-30

258 A circular miniature copper kettle 2" and 1 other 3" £20-30

259 2 rectangular Eastern painted dome shaped boxes 5" £10-20

260 An ivory gauge marked Elliott 449 Strand and an ivory French quill cutter marked Leblais £30-50

261 A wooden gauge, a pastry or leather workers crimp and various curios £20-30

262 A copper money box in the form of a kettle 4" £20-30

263 A mahogany box with wooden lid containing ebony and bone dominoes £20-30

264 A Midland Bank steel money box, a Margaret Thatcher Jack in the Box, do. paperweight £5-10

265 A bronze figure of a rearing horse 8" £20-30

267 A small collection of tins £10-20

268 A rectangular painted olive wood trinket box with hinged lid and floral decoration 7 1/2", 2 ditto smaller trinket
boxes 3" and a circular jar and cover 2" £5-10

269 An Art Nouveau polished white metal ink well complete with china well 10" £20-30

270 A small collection of buttons £5-10

271 2 Matchbox models of Yesteryear nos. 1 and 9, together with 2 Matchbox models nos. 4 and 10 £20-30

272 2 Corgi Classic models of a Bedford OB coach £15-20

273 6 various Corgi model cars £20-30

274 2 Vanguard Special edition Post Office telephone service vans and 4 other Vanguard models - Rover P4, Austin
A35, Ford Anglia and VW Split Screen Beetle £20-30

275 A collection of various toys cars £15-20

Page 14/51



276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

A collection of toys cars £15-20

A collection of Delprado figures of soldiers £20-40

A collection of toys cars £50-75

A collection of various model cars £10-20

A collection of various miniature metal pencil sharpeners £10-20

A box of Star Trek figures £30-50

A Star Wars Empire strikes back Rebel Operated Snowspeeder, a Lord of The Rings Return of the King figure
and a Hitchhiker's figure £20-30

A Beatrix Potter Peter Rabbit race game £30-50

A collection of various model cars £10-20

A collection of toy cars etc £10-20

2 black plastic albums of Christmas stamps 1943 - 1969 £20-30

8 various plastic albums of Christmas stamps 1970-1975 £30-50

10 various albums of Christmas stamps 1976-1980 £30-50

2 albums of 1977 Silver Jubilee stamps £30-50

A collection of loose stamps £15-20

An Atlas album of various stamps and a Triumph album of stamps £20-30

A pack of Crown playing cards and a small collection of stamps £10-20

A small collection of postcards, presentation first day covers, various ephemera relating to South Africa £15-20

A brown loose leaf album containing cigarette cards £30-50

A brown loose leaf album containing cigarette cards £30-50

A brown loose leaf album containing cigarette cards £30-50

A blue album of cigarette cards £30-50

A blue album of cigarette cards £30-50

A blue album of cigarette cards £30-50

A green plastic album of cigarette cards £30-50

3 red card Wills albums of cigarette cards £80-120
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302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

325

326

A green paper cigarette card album and a blue paper cigarette card album £50-75

A Wills album of cigarette cards - Dogs and a collection of various cigarette packets containing cigarette cards
£40-60

A collection of silk cigarette cards £10-20

A red Players album of cigarette cards and a brown album containing cigarette cards £20-30

A small collection of postcards £5-10

A collection of black and white postcards £3-5

A collection of humerous postcards £20-30

A collection of postcards £20-30

A collection of coloured postcards £20-30

A red plastic album of cigarette cards £30-40

An album of various postcards £20-30

John George Bishop "The Chain Pier in Memorium" together with "The Illustrated London News" Silver Jubilee
edition 1935, Ronnie Barkers "Sauce" and 1 volume "The Sunday Pictorial" £10-20

A collection of coloured postcards and a photograph album £5-10

An album of various black and white postcards £10-20

A quantity of postcards etc £10-20

Gilbert & Sullivan Operas illustrated 1926 Season and 1 other, together with various editions of The Gilbert &
Sullivan Journal 1926 and various Gilbert & Sullivan scripts £10-20

A Victorian red leather bound musical photograph album, f, together with a red album of various postcards
£20-30

A Victorian black leather album containing various black and white photographs together with a small collection of
photographs £10-20

An 1823 Hodgson's Guide to London £30-50

A blue stock book of Victorian and later stamps £20-40

Gertrude Jekyll, 1 volume "The Garden Ornament" £200-250

A quantity of various books £10-20

A pair of Actina-Scan 10 x 50 binoculars £5-10

An African knobkerry £30-50

A Victorian stuffed and mounted Bird of Prey contained in a naturalistic case 14" x 20" £75-100
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327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

353

A childs tin plate model of a tip-up truck containing a collection of bricks £30-50

A Barker microscope no. 13363 contained in a wooden box brass, a small microscope and a nickel pump £30-50

A pair of iron wall light brackets with horse shoe decoration £20-30

8 editions of "The New Book of Knowledge" £10-20

A gentleman's Scots evening dress comprising jacket and waistcoat £20-30

A Miller's wooden shaul 30" £30-50

A Wilkinson's Sword sword, the 30" blade etched cricketing scenes £30-50

2 alabaster table lamps 16" £20-30

A Murphy Radio Type A28C contained in a walnut case £15-20

A Woolwork sampler with alphabet and numbers by Ellen Dennet North Heath 1892 12" x 12" £50-75

A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle raised on brass feet £20-30

An accordion with 120 buttons £40-50

A brass railed club fender with half seat upholstered in red buttoned rexine 53" ILLUSTRATED £120-150

A Victorian stitch work sampler with motto and flowers by Julia Baker Sedgley July 1834, 12" x 12" £50-75

An Art Deco style figure of a bronze dancing girl, raised on a marble base 23" £180-240

A carved wooden spill vase decorated an eagle 24" high £50-75

A 19th Century copper warming pan with turned fruitwood handle £10-20

A reproduction wooden well bucket £20-30

A Geraldo accordion with 120 buttons £40-50

A large bleached pine and flint Tribulum £150-20

An 18th Century wool work sampler - The Lord's Prayer by Ann Penney Baiton 1796 15" x 11" contained in a
maple frame, blue stain to the right hand side £50-75

A gilt metal and onyx standard lamp £80-120

A brass helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30

A Hornby Triang Blue Pullman train set with transformer etc contained in a fibre suitcase £30-50

4 Victorian cast iron green house rose struts 69" £40-50

A Victorian woolwork sampler with alphabet, trees and birds by Mary Winchester 14 March 1850, some holes 16"
x 11" £30-50
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354 A vintage wooden car trunk 24" £30-50

355 An Art Deco style bronze figure of a hoop girl, raised on a marble base 24" £120-160

356 A Victorian advertising print for Jays of Regent Street - 4 1/2 Guineas Black Silk Costumes 12" x 19" contained in
a Hogarth frame £5-10

357 4 Victorian cast iron pier supports 33" £20-30

358 An Oriental parasol £5-10

359 A 19th Century mahogany and brass yacht fog horn contained in a wooden case 22" £30-50

360 A violin with 2 piece back 14", complete with 2 bows £40-60

361 After H Lechesne, an Art Deco spelter figure of a seagull raised on a marble finished base 28" £120-150

362 A 19th Century copper and brass planter with ring drop handles 17" £30-50

363 A Victorian style white painted wrought iron umbrella stand decorated gardening trophies £30-50

364 A brass tuba by Bessons & Co London no £60-90

365 A Berlin wool work panel depicting a country garden 13" x 20" contained in a gilt frame £5-10

366 A reproduction well bucket with wooden handle £22-32

367 A galvanised pail and a watering can £14-24

368 A glass 3 light electrolier £30-50

369 A pair of white painted iron hanging baskets £50-75

370 A stitchwork map, a study of The County of Sussex dated 1932 15" x 28" £5-10

371 A circular gilt and glass light fitting £30-50

372 A gilt metal 5 light electrolier £5-10

373 Acircular iron 3 light electrolier £5-10

374 A brass fireside companion set £30-50

375 A brass expanding fire curb £40-60

376 A small collection of books relating to Royalty etc £20-30

377 A metal bird bath decorated a seated bird £30-50

378 A pair of iron scales with brass pan and weights £20-30

379 A wooden model of a 3 masted sailing ship 18" £20-30
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380 A horn horn £5-10

381 A collection of various iron nails, hooks etc, discovered whilst building an extension £20-30

382 10 various Carr's Classic Football Teams of the 1970's contained in a mahogany finished frame £5-10

383 An embroidery panel to commemorate the Queens Coronation by E Seagre 10 1/2" x 8 1/2" £10-20

384 A tapestry picture, still life study of a vase of flowers 13" x 10" £5-10

385 A stitch work picture on silk - Dieppe monogrammed GH 5 1/2" x 5" contained in an oak frame the reverse
marked The Medici Society £5-10

386 A set of 50 cigarette cards - Kings of Speed contained in a double sided frame £20-30

387 A set of 25 framed cigarette cards - Ancient Egypt £20-30

388 2 childs fibre suitcases £10-20

389 3 Rolls Royce pierced metal hub caps £10-20

390 2 copper kettles £20-30

391 A pair of aluminium head and shoulders portrait busts of greyhounds 9" £20-30

392 A circular brass preserving pan with iron handle 9" £20-30

393 A wooden clarinet by Cunsor, cased £20-40

394 A copper harvest measure 7" £10-20

395 A pair of lady's roller skates - The Brixton Dancing Skates £5-10

396 A rectangular Oriental embossed metal tray decorated storks 13" £20-30

397 A pair of coaching lamps £5-10

398 6 bottles of 2009 Chardonnay Vin de Pays D'oc wine £30-40

399 A pair of Oriental style gilt bronze plaques in the form of horses 8" £10-20

400 A large horse shoe marked from Tetley Horse to Lawrence Langley £10-20

401 A gentleman's black top hat by Samuel Mortlock & Sons, battered condition £15-20

402 A copper half gallon harvest measure 9" £10-20

403 A resin figure of a Tang horse 9", a Redware bowl 8" and other Oriental items £30-40

404 An embossed brass plaque decorated a portrait bust of Charles Dickens 11" £20-30

405 A student's brass and chrome single pillar microscope contained in a fibre case £5-10
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406 A circular copper fondue set, 2 circular planished copper trays and 2 measures £10-20

407 A pair of metal twin light wall light brackets £40-50

408 A wooden jewellery box in the form of a miniature chest with hinged lid £20-30

409 A Distler electromatic car no.7500 and 1 other tin plate car £50-75

410 A pair of brass candlesticks 9" £10-20

411 A copper kettle £5-10

412 A bottle contained in a carved wooden mount in the form of a bearded helmeted gentleman 9" £20-30

413 A green cloisonne figure of a standing duck 9" £20-30

414 4 gilt metal twin wall light brackets £30-50

415 A brass mortar and pestle £10-20

416 A steel bottomed smoothing plane £20-30

417 2 blue ground cloisonne plates decorated birds 12" £20-30

418 A Watson Service microscope no.88072 £30-50

419 5 various pewter plates 8"-10" £20-30

420 2 leather Martingales hung horse brasses, a Snaffle bit etc £5-10

421 A Fireman's axe complete with webbing holster £20-30

422 A papier mache crumb tray complete with brush, tray f, £10-20

423 A pair of turned wooden candlesticks 6" £5-10

424 A brass door stop in the form of a seated dog 13" £20-30

425 A pair of Art Deco spelter figures of standing ladies 9" £20-30

426 A resin portrait bust of a Buddha 5" £5-10

427 A circular Eastern red painted wooden bowl 10 1/2", and a small pail 8" £3-5

428 A lady's beadwork evening bag £10-20

429 A grey veined marble vase 10" £15-20

430 A pair of 6x field glasses and a pair of War Office issue binoculars contained in a leather carrying case £40-60

431 A section of turtle shell 10" and 3 pearl shells £30-40
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432

433

434

435

436

437

438

439

440

441

443

444

445

446

447

448

449

450

451

452

453

454

455

456

457

458

A childs Hohner Mignon accordion with 8 buttons £15-20

Baillere's "Popular Atlas of The Anatomy and Physiology of The Male Human Body 1945" £10-20

A steel smoothing plane £40-60

4 blown glass high voltage discharge tubes, 3 blown glass high voltage discharge tubes and 1 other £10-20

6 bottles of 2009 Chardonnay Vin de Pays D'oc wine £30-40

A pair of Art Nouveau metal vase frames embossed figures of standing ladies 13" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A green ground and floral patterned cloisonne vase 10" £20-30

R O Barr, a carved marble figure, raised on a wooden base 13" £40-60

A pair of Eastern carved wood figures riding Buffalo 4" £10-20

A reproduction brass wall mounting sundial 13" £20-30

An Embassy saxophone, cased £30-50

6 vintage bottles of Guinness contained in black bottles marked Aylward & Sons, Winchester & Southampton
£40-60

3 various carpenters wooden braces £20-30

A white marble and gilt metal pen stand 10" £15-20

An embossed pewter box with hinged lid 4" £15-20

A barrel maker's plane £10-20

A chess board complete with a set of draughts and 2 sets of dominoes £20-30

A wooden and brass moulding plane £20-30

A brass mortar and pestle £10-20

A carved soapstone figure of a Deity 11", f, £20-30

A collection of various books £10-20

A pair of machine made silk panels depicting Romantic scenes marked Dapres P.A. Cot 22" x 11" £50-75

1 volume "Fairy Tales of Hans Christian Anderson" illustrated by Harry Clarke £40-60

A reproduction Jolly money box 6" £12-22

A decorative iron tethering bracket in the form of a horses head 12" £12-22

An iron pierced metal folding bench with butterfly shaped back 48" £80-140
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459

460

461

462

463

464

465

466

467

468

469

470

471

472

473

474

475

475a

475b

475c

475d

475e

475f

475g

476

477

A Sumnes cardboard laundry box £5-10

A large and impressive Eastern carved wooden figure of a Dog of Fo 48" ILLUSTRATED £150-200

A WWI trench periscope marked periscope Mk IX 1918 R & J Beck Ltd no. 24742 £40-60

A handsome 19th Century brass mounted wooden carpenter's brace by William Marples together with a polished
steel brace £50-75

A Victorian pierced white painted cast iron umbrella stand 28" £100-140

A brown leather vintage suitcase £10-20

A brass coal shovel, a copper Jersey milk carrier, 2 copper trays and a brass tray £15-20

A cylindrical lacquered cigarette dispenser £40-60

2 Golli's and a doll £15-20

A turned wooden Police truncheon £10-20

3 circular copper foot warmers £15-20

6 various wooden boxes £30-40

A collection of French gilt metal curtain retainers £10-20

A Hornby tank engine and a 1970's plastic Hornby clockwork train set £10-20

A Hornby block work speed boat, cabin missing, £10-20

A Victorian leather bound family photograph album £30-50

A small collection of buttons, buckles etc £10-20

A beige ground block print silk work panel 83" x 100" £30-50

A machine made tapestry panel contained in an ebonised frame £40-50

A Dixey single draw night/day telescope £20-30

2 War picture puzzle picture postcards - Zeppelin Series 1 and 2 £10-20

A French enamelled stove £70-100

An Edwardian parasol with carved wooden head in the form of a dog together with 1 other parasol, the handle in
the form of a swans head £30-50

A box of various items of Meccano £10-20

A red photograph album and 1 volume "Edinburgh Trossachs" and 1 other volume "Wee While" £20-30

H G Wells, 1 volume "Mrs Blettsworthy on Rumpole Island”, 1st Edition and 1 other volume "Meanwhile The
Picture of a Lady" £15-20
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478

479

480

481

482

483

484

485

486

487

488

489

490

491

492

493

494

495

496

497

498

499

500

A collection of various buttons, beads etc £20-30

A small collection of cigarette cards £20-30

A collection of various tools £10-20

A copper and brass jug, 5 various copper measures, 3 toasting forks and a brass shoe horn £20-30

A lady's fur handbag £15-20

A small collection of Britains figures £10-20

A C Black, 1 volume "Kitchen Front West Please", 1 volume "What To Give Them", 1 volume "Instructions in
Cookery Book of Recipes and Axions" together with a black and white photograph album containing photographs
of the 1924 British Empire Exhibition £20-40

A pair of Hezzanith binoculars, cased £10-20

A yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 6" £10-20

A leather evening bag and 1 other £20-30

A collection of old newspapers etc £10-20

2 model pond yachts - Endeavour Il and Endeavour IV 15" £20-30

A Liberty's Art Nouveau circular English pewter teapot, base marked 0231, together with a circular Argent
planished pewter bowl 4" £20-30

A machine made Persian style blue ground rug 68" x 35" £10-20

An Aubusson style gold ground rug 66" x 49" £100-150

A red ground Afghan rug with multi-row borders, heavily worn, 81" x 42" £20-30

A pair of machine made red ground Persian rugs 69" x 36" £20-30

A brown ground Caucasian rug 57" x 41" £30-40

A red and blue ground machine made Persian style rug 70" x 36" £10-20

A Caucasian style rug with all-over geometric design 74" x 51", worn, £20-30

An Eastern slip rug 38" x 18" £10-20

A contemporary gold coloured Aubusson style Belgian carpet 88" x 59" £180-240

A Belgian cotton Persian style rug 67" x 51" £100-150
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

501

502

503

504

505

506

507

508

509

510

511

512

513

514

515

516

517

518

519

520

521

A Royal Doulton figure - Simone HN2378 and 1 other - Top O'The Hill HN1834, head f and r, £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Leading Lady HN2269 £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Reverie HN2306 £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Adrienne HN2304 £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Elegance HN2264 £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Penelope HN1901 £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Grace HN2318 £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Tootles HN1680 £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Dinky Do HN1678 £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Phyllis HN1420, based marked potted by Doulton & Co, slight crack to base, £100-150

A Royal Doulton figure - Lydia HN1908 5" £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Awakening HN2875 £20-30

A small Royal Doulton character jug - Robin Hood D6541 2" and 1 other Falstaff £20-30

A pair of circular Royal Doulton 3 handled vases 7" £20-30

A Doulton Harvestware jug 8" £5-10

A blue Royal Doulton salt glazed cylindrical vase, the base marked Royal Doulton LB 635 9" £10-20

A Royal Doulton Dewars salt glazed jug decorated a standing Scotsman marked Noke 8 1/2", spout restored
£20-30

A Royal Doulton grey salt glazed mug the base marked Royal Doulton 8510 4" £5-10

A pair of Doulton Lambeth floral patterned vases decorated daisies, the base impressed Doulton Lambeth 10", 1
cracked to rim, £20-30

A Victorian salt glazed jug decorated Bacchanalian scenes 7" £90-140

A 19th Century Staffordshire arbour group, lady and gentleman and deer, 7" £5-10
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522

523

524

525

526

527

528

529

530

531

532

533

534

535

536

537

538

539

540

541

542

543

544

545

546

A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of a seated lady and gentleman, chips to base of lady, 6" £50-75

A 19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug in the form of a standing Admiral Nelson 11" ILLUSTRATED £40-60

A 19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug in the form of Toby Philpots taking snuff 10" ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A 19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug in the form of a seated gentleman with pipe and pint of beer 9", base
chipped ILLUSTRATED £20-30

A 19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug in the form of Toby Philpots taking snuff 10" ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A 19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug in the form of a standing lady 9 1/2" £30-50

A 19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug in the form of a seated gentleman with jug and glass complete with lid, f
andr, 10" £30-50

A 19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug in the form of a seated Mr Punch complete with hat 13" £40-60

A 19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug in the form of Judy 11" complete with hat £40-60

A 19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug in the form of a seated Mr Punch complete with hat 12" £40-60

An Oriental blue porcelain sauce boat with iron handle 6" £50-75

A 19th Century Japanese Imari circular porcelain dish with panel decoration, the reverse with 4 character mark
13" £250-300

A circular Canton porcelain twin handled bowl and cover decorated court figures 6 1/2", 1 handle f, £30-50

An Oriental famille vert porcelain bow! decorated birds, star crack to base 9", and a 19th Century blue and white
pottery bowl decorated in the Oriental manner £120-160

A pair of 19th Century Canton famille rose porcelain urns and cover 13", some damage, £40-60

2 Japanese square porcelain dishes, the base marked Kutaniyaki, 3" £10-20

A circular Imari porcelain plate with panel decoration and 1 other 8 1/2" £30-50

A circular Vung Tau Cargo dish 4 1/2", the base bearing Christies lot number £20-30

A circular Japanese Imari porcelain charger decorated a dragon 14 1/2" £70-90

A pair of square club shaped Oriental vases the bases with seal marks 11" ILLUSTRATED £40-60

A Japanese Imari porcelain plate with panel decoration decorated figures, the base with 6 character mark 8 1/2"
£20-30

An Oriental famille vert porcelain teabowl and 3 Oriental octagonal Celadon green bowls 3 1/2" £30-50

A pair of Ismic pottery twin handled vases 9" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

An 18th Century porcelain teabowl and saucer 4" £30-50

A Royal Crown Derby porcelain figure of a seated grouse £10-20
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547 An 18th/19th Century Meissen style porcelain pot with floral decoration, the base with crossed swords mark 4"
£30-50

548 A Worcester Dr Wall period blue and white sparrow beak jug, 4" £100-150

549 An 18th Century porcelain teapot with floral decoration 6" £40-60

550 A Continental porcelain figure of a bird of prey 9" £20-30

551 A Continental porcelain figure of a diving bird 6" and 1 other 4" £20-30

552 2 Continental porcelain figures of birds 6" £20-30

553 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a seated Dachshund, base marked 1340 3" and a small Royal Copenhagen leaf
shaped dish, base marked 122477 4" £20-30

554 A pair of Royal Copenhagen porcelain figures of seated boy and girl, base marked 12416, 4" £30-50

555 A pair of Royal Copenhagen porcelain figures of kneeling children - Gionland, base marked 12415 5" £30-50

556 A Lladro figure - Best Friend, 6 1/2" £20-30

557 A Lladro figure of a seated girl with doll 7" £20-30

558 A large Lladro figure of a standing lady 12", hands R, £40-60

559 A Lladro figure of a seated ballet dancer 9", cracked, and 1 other of a kneeling Angel and baby 6", fand r,
£70-100

560 A Lladro figure of a standing Geisha girl raised on a stand 10", hand f and r, £50-75

561 A Lladro figure of a standing Fairy with gilt metal wand, 11" £30-50

562 A Nao figure of a standing girl 10" £10-20

563 A Goebel figure of a Bluetit 6" £15-20

564 A Goebel figure of a Blue Titmouse 3" £5-10

565 A Goebel figure of a Redstart and a do. Kingfisher, beak f, £10-20

566 A Goebel figure of a Great Spotted Woodpecker 9" £10-20

567 A Hummel figure of a walking boy with umbrella 5", heavily R, together 1 other of a seated boy 4" £30-50

568 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Jemima Puddleduck, base marked 1948, with brown mark, together with a
figure of a Dachshund 4" £20-30

569 A porcelain powder puff in the form of a reclining Pierrot 5" £30-40

570 A 19th Century circular Prattware pot lid - A Fix, chips to rim £5-10

571 A German ribbonware porcelain bowl with floral decoration 7", some damage £10-20
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572

573

574

575

576

577

578

579

580

581

582

583

584

585

586

587

588

589

590

501

592

593

594

595

596

A Depomert porcelain turquoise and floral patterned vase 6" £20-30

A Belleek club shaped vase, the base with black Belleek mark 6" £20-30

A Parian head and shoulders portrait bust of William Shakespeare 6" £20-30

A Continental porcelain head and shoulders portrait miniature of a lady, contained in a floral encrusted porcelain
frame, fand r, 8" £5-10

A Carltonware leaf shaped dish and 1 other 7" £5-10

A Clarice CIiff grey and blue glazed pottery club shaped vase with floral decoration 7" £40-60

A "Troika" moon shaped vase, heavily R, 7 1/2" £30-40

A Wade figure - Japanese Girl and a Wade figure of a dog £20-30

2 Wade Tetley figures 2" £20-30

A Wade figure of a dog, ditto cow and a mouse £20-30

An 18th Century blue and white porcelain plate with floral decoration 9" £5-10

A pottery flask with silver mounts, cracked, 9" £20-30

A green and clear glass club shaped decanter and stopper with silver plated mount £20-30

An 18th/19th Century glass rummer £20-30

A Sevres glass paperweight in the form of a seated owl 4" and 1 other glass sculpture 2" £20-30

A 19th Century Minton porcelain tazza with turquoise and gilt banding decorated a bird, base impressed Minton
together with a matching plate 9 1/2" £150-200

A 19th Century porcelain floral encrusted twin handled vase 13", fand r) £10-20

An octagonal Masons Ironstone jug with blue mark to base 3 1/2" £5-10

A porcelain cup and saucer with blue Oriental design, the base with stylised character marks £5-10

5 various Celadon green vases 3" £10-20

A Coalport model Ascot hat 3", a circular Burgess pot lid and a square porcelain ashtray decorated a rural scene
7 1/2" £5-10

A Royal Doulton circular Lynn pattern straining dish, base marked Lynn D5204 £50-75

A pierced plastic crate containing a collection of various crested china £15-20

A collection of decanter stoppers etc £5-10

A crate containing a collection of crested china £20-30
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597

598

599

600

601

602

603

604

605

606

607

608

609

610

611

612

613

614

615

616

617

618

619

620

621

A Doulton black basalt head and shoulders portrait bust to celebrate the wedding of Princess Anne, base marked
this model no.158, 11" high, cased £30-50

3 19th Century porcelain dishes decorated flowers and within gilt borders, 5" together with 2 18th Century Derby
Imari pattern plates, 1 f, £20-30

2 Paragon George VI Coronation beakers to commemorate the Coronation of George VI 1938, cased £40-60
A Dr Wall period Worcester teabowl and saucer, f, 2 Sunderland lustre mugs 3" and 2 Victorian slop bowls £5-10
A Belleek vase in the form of an owl, the base with brown Belleek mark 8" £20-40

A Belleek vase in the form of a priests tower, the base decorated a harp, Celtic cross and a seated Irish Wolf
hound, the base with brown Belleek mark 8" £30-50

A Belleek jug, the base with green Belleek mark 3", chip to rim, and a ditto bowl £20-30

2 humerous pottery ashtrays in the form of gentleman 5" £15-20

A George VI Paragon twin handled limited edition Coronation mug £50-75

An Arborello style waisted vase, some crazing, f and r to base, 7" together with a similar jug 5" £20-30
5 various porcelain pin cushion heads £15-20

A Royal Doulton figure - Dinky Do, HN1578 £20-30

A Wade vase in the form of Pegasus 4 1/2" £20-30

A Poole figure of a standing Gordon Richards, the base with impressed Poole mark 6", crazed, £50-75

An English enamel trinket box cover with floral decoration, 3 miniature Swartzkopf figures, do. handbag and a
brooch £15-20

Rita E Whitaker, an enamelled panel "Fisherman at Tenby Pembrokeshire 1930" 5" x 6" £20-30

A Continental porcelain group in the form of lady and gentleman musicians and a porcelain group of 2 children
fighting 2" £10-20

A Victorian cranberry club shaped decanter and stopper with silver overlay decoration 10" £250-300

A fabric tea cosy in the form of a Crinoline lady with porcelain head £20-30

2 Wade Lady and The Tramp figures £20-30

A collection of decorative crested china etc £20-30

A pair of Winton Bairnsfather plates - A Memory of The Great War, 10" £20-30

A Mintons pottery bowl decorated a cockerel 10" together with 2 green Carltonware vases 2 1/2" £20-30

An oval Aynsley trinket box decorated a game bird 2", a metal trinket box in the form of an egg, miniature table
bell and a small figure of a toad £10-20

A Bairnsfather Grimwade pottery pedestal bowl 9 1/2" £15-20
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622

623

624

625

626

627

628

629

630

631

632

633

634

635

636

637

638

639

640

641

642

643

644

645

646

647

A pair of Quimper candlesticks 9" £30-50

A Ringtons blue and floral patterned teapot £10-20

A 19th Century Staffordshire flat back arbour figure of a seated Scotsman and Lady 13", cracked, £5-10

A Spanish porcelain figure of a standing child 9" £15-20

A Japanese late Satsuma pottery vase decorated a Warrior 10" £10-20

An Oriental style blanc de chine porcelain figure of a seated buffalo 7 1/2" £20-30

A German blue glazed pottery jug, base marked 1623, West Germany 9" £20-30

A Nao figure of a standing girl with puppy 9 1/2" and 1 other girl with basket 9" £20-30

A green glazed Art Pottery vase 8" £10-20

A pair of red overlay glass vases/candle holders of club form 12" £20-30

A Spanish porcelain figure of a sleeping child in bed with dog 5 1/2" £15-20

A Samson Oriental style club shaped vase with armorial decoration 11" £40-60

A 19th Century green ribbed chemist jar marked Hydroxide.Rub 7" and a clear glass chemist jar marked Mag
Sulph 7" £10-20

A 19th Century pottery figure of a seated Spaniel 10" £5-10

A Devon Ox Blood art vase 8" £15-20

A Spanish porcelain figure of a girl with doll 9" £15-20

A brown German Art Pottery jug, base marked 400 W Germany 9", together with 1 other jug marked 473 10"
£20-30

3 various Spanish porcelain figures of ladies £15-20

A Spode blue and white lozenge shaped meat plate decorated Willow Pattern, cracked, 15" £60-80

2 Paragon 1951 Festival of Britain tankards and a QEIl Foley Bone china twin handled Coronation mug £10-20

A gray painted German Art Pottery vase the base marked West Germany 650 8" and a pink vase marked 298 9
1/2" £20-30

6 18th Century coffee cans and saucers with blue and gilt decoration £30-50

2 German pottery jugs the base marked 489 8 1/2" £15-20

A circular Royal Doulton charger with floral decoration 13" £30-50

2 club shaped decanters and stoppers and a glass vase £20-30

A pair of Royal Doulton turquoise glazed advertising ashtrays 5 1/2" £5-10
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648

649

650

651

652

653

654

655

656

657

658

659

660

661

662

663

664

665

666

667

668

669

670

671

672

An 18th Century Worcester 15 piece tea set comprising circular teapot, finial f, lidded sucrier, 3 saucers, 5 circular
cups, 3 coffee cans, similar circular shaped dish with blue fretted square mark, ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A pair of orange Art Glass trumpet shaped vases 8" £20-30

A Turkish pottery Kutahya tile 14 1/2" x 10" £150-200

A pair of Japanese late Satsuma pottery vases 7" and a pair of Belgian pottery oval bookends 7" £20-30
6 various clear glass custard glasses and 8 glass penny lick stands £20-30

A West German Scheurich pottery jug base marked 404 10" together with a circular jardiniere the base marked
806, 6" £20-30

A Turnerware style brown glazed cheese dish and cover with floral decoration 12" £20-30
A large collection of egg coddlers £10-20

A cut glass salad bowl with plated mounts and a pair of servers, other glassware etc £5-10
A Beswick figure of a standing Bay Shire horse 8" £20-30

A Lladro figure of a girl with bonnet, base marked Lladro Daisa 1978 9" £30-50

An Art Deco style Royal Crown Devon pottery jug marked Tree Tops hand painted Staffs England, Dorothy Ann
6" £30-50

A 19th Century pottery creamer, raised on an oval base 7" £20-30

2 Wedgwood Bunnykins plates, 2 ditto cups, ditto moneybox and egg cup, 3 Wedgwood Bunnykins mugs, 3 ditto
egg cups bowl and 2 Wedgwood Thomas The Tank Engine mugs £20-30

2 1930's tazzas, raised on silver plated bases 9" £20-30
A Moorcraft plaster figure of a seated rabbit marked Rufus 8" £5-10
A circular cut glass bowl 9" £20-30

A Booths blue glazed circular chassepot with chinoiserie decoration 4" together with a pedestal bowl! f and r, 12"
£5-10

A collection of Avon novelty glass scent bottles £10-20
A circular green and grey glass pedestal bowl 9" together with pressed blue glass platter 11" and 2 vases £20-30
A pair of Oriental style plates and 2 other decorative plates £20-30

A moulded cut glass decanter and stopper made for Remy Martin and CLE, together with 2 spirit decanters
marked Thomas Webb and 1 other £20-30

A 1978 Royal Copenhagen Christmas plate, 1992 do. and other decorative plates etc £10-20
A collection of decorative glassware £20-30

A Wedgwood blue Jasperware circular cheese dish and cover 11" £50-75
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673

674

675

676

677

678

679

680

681

682

683

684

685

686

687

688

689

690

691

692

693

A yellow glazed Worcester bowl the base with purple mark, 1 star and 3 dots 2577 12" £30-50

A part Noritake dinner/tea service, a part Royal Imperial tea service and other decorative ceramics, figurines etc
£10-20

A large cut glass bowl 14" together with a cut glass jug and a silver plated cocktail spoon £15-20

A Continental porcelain figure of a bonnetted lady 11" and 2 other porcelain figure groups 9" £30-40

An Oriental club shaped vase 21" converted to a table lamp £20-30

A Victorian Minton oval footbath with floral decoration and green and gilt banding 16" £100-150

A Susie Copper Talisman pattern dinner service comprising 2 circular tureens and cover, oval meat plate 13", 3
square plates 9", 6 dinner plates 10", 6 side plates 8 1/2", 16 tea plates 7" - some contact marks, 4 pudding
bowls 8", 4 oval soup bowls and saucers 6", 2 jugs 4" and 3", 8 saucers 6", 6 cups - 1 cracked, cream jug, coffee
pot and a saucer 6", together with 4 Form and Colour tea plates 6 1/2" £100-150

A 19 piece Susie Cooper Apple Gay coffee service comprising coffee pot 7", 3 plates 10", sugar bowl, 5 saucers,
7 coffee cans, large coffee cup and saucer together with a Susie Cooper Corn Poppy pattern coffee can and
saucer £70-100

A 12 piece Susie Cooper Nasturtium pattern dinner service comprising oval meat plate 13", 5 side plates 8 1/2", 5
soup bowls 8" and sauce boat £50-75

A 37 piece Susie Cooper Black Fruit pattern dinner service comprising oval meat plate 15", tureen and cover 9",
sauce boat and stand - chip to spout, 7 dinner plates 10", 12 tea plates 6 1/2", 6 coffee cans and 6 saucers, 3
saucers 6" £40-60

An Oriental Celadon twin handled table lamp 17" £30-50

A 35 piece Royal Albert Derby style tea service comprising 2 twin handled bread plates 10", 9 side plates 7" - 1 f,
a sugar bowl and cream jug - both cracked, 11 saucers - 1 cracked, 10 cups - 8 cracked and a Johnsons Derby
patterned teapot stand, twin handled sugar bowl, cream jug,d 9 Wedgwood Bermuda pattern plates 6" and
matching saucer 5 1/2" and 5 Worcester porcelain saucers 7" decorated cherries and walnuts £40-60

An Oriental blue and white porcelain vase of club form 18" £30-50

A Seville Phoenix ware jug 8 1/2" together with a Carltonware pottery vase 5" £10-20

A 1960's blue salt glazed table lamp 19" £30-50

An Oriental style blue and white figure of a cat and a collection of decorative blue and white china £20-30

A Crown Devon pottery musical tankard, 2 orange Carnival glass dishes and an easel frame £10-20

A collection of Coronation mugs £10-20

An oval 19th Century Poppy Ironstone pattern plate 10", chipped, and 5 other plates 9" - 4 cracked £10-20

A large collection of Avon glass novelty scent bottles £10-20

A circular brown glazed bowl 15", 2 blue and white chargers and a Portuguese ribbonware charger £15-20
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694

695

696

697

698

699

700

701

702

703

704

705

706

707

6 "Meissen" blue and white bowls, the bases impressed 21, 10" - 4 cracked, 2 chipped, together with an Imari
style plate - chipped £15-20

A brown salt glazed twin handled jardiniere 9", together with 1 other salt glazed twin handled vase the base
marked Hilstonia, a green glazed jardiniere and a ruby glass table lamp £10-20

A German blue glazed Art Pottery vase, base marked 7494.15 5", a brown glazed twin handled vase marked
93013 and 2 other vases £20-30

A club shaped decanter, a Wedgwood commemorative mug for the Royal Wedding 1981 and a small collection of
decorative china £5-10

An Elizabethan Carnaby pattern coffee service comprising coffee pot, 2 cream jugs, 2 sugar bowls - 1 cracked, 6
coffee cans - 2 cracked and 6 saucers £20-30

A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern coffee can and saucer, a Victorian Worcester coffee can and saucer with
turquoise floral decoration and Worcester mark to the base, a Coalport blue and gilt patterned coffee can and
saucer and 2 Royal Crown Derby Posy pattern coffee cans and saucers £30-50

A 12 piece Royal Crown Derby coffee service comprising 6 coffee cans - 2 cracked, and 6 saucers, with blue
ground and floral decoration £20-30

A Spode Christine pattern coffee can and saucer, a Copeland coffee can and saucer and 12 other coffee cans
and saucers £30-50

A Japanese Imari porcelain bowl 9 1/2", chipped - f and r, 3 stoneware plates and an Edwardian porcelain vase
decorated lions 6" £5-10

A collection of trinket boxes etc £15-20
An Aynsley Cottage Garden patterned vase 3 1/2" and a Wedgwood blue Jasperware ashtray £5-10
A Lladro figure of a dancing girl with rabbit £20-30

A Malingware lustre bowl, a Royal Stafford Wisteria pattern sandwich plate, tea plate, cup and saucer and a small
collection of decorative ceramics £20-30

A Continental Art Pottery jug decorated long boats 14" £10-20
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

726 Barbara Brody, limited edition coloured print "Blue Blessings II" 269/295, 23" x 22" £30-50

727 James Bailey, oil on board "Impressionist Scene Venice" signed and dated 1973, 27" x 34" £30-50
728 H R Stone, watercolour drawing "Trees" 5" x 10" and 1 other "Vase of Roses" 11" x 8" £10-20

729 19th Century oil on canvas "Seated Girl with Flowers" 9 1/2" x 7" £40-60

730 Elizabeth M Clough, watercolour drawing "Burnham Mill Fakenham" 7 1/2" x 5 1/2" £15-20

731 Humerous watercolour "Seated Dog with Mice", the reverse marked Remme Mercier, 7" x 5" £20-30
732 Watercolour "St Mary Benson?" monogrammed HEJ 1918 4" x 7" £10-20

733 H R Stone, pair of impressionist watercolour drawings "Rural Scenes with Figures" 4 1/2" x 7" £10-20
734 A limited edition coloured print, contained in a Moorish frame 5" x 8" £5-10

735 G Trevor, pair of watercolour drawings "Fowey Harbour and Looe" 9 1/2" x 13 1/2" £30-50

736 After Mark Chagall, a coloured print 12" x 20" £20-30

737 19th Century watercolour drawing "Country Lane with Children Walking and Barn in Distance" 9 1/2" x 12" £10-20

738 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Alpine Scene with Mountains and Valley" 6 1/2" x 9 1/2" contained in a gilt
frame £10-20

739 Pencil drawing, head and shoulders portrait of a Horse, marked Weirharrison William, the reverse framed with 1
other of a Pug marked R H Moore, 3 1/" x 6" £20-30

740 A coloured engraving "Continental Street Scene with Figures" 10" x 8" £20-30

741 A pair of Millar's monochrome prints "View of the Island of St Helena and View of Amsterdam The Capital of the
Dutch Netherlands" 8" x 11 1/2" £30-50

742 A Hulk, watercolour, "Church Interior with Figure" 5" x 7" £20-30
743 Jack Carter, watercolour drawing "Vase of Yellow Roses" signed and dated 1975 13" x 9 1/2" £100-150
744  An 18th Century reproduction map "Horsham and Arundel" 8" x 5", double sided £20-30

745 R Harvest, watercolour "Country Lane" the reverse with Waring & Gillows Picture Gallery label 14" x 9 1/2"
£20-30

746 A Hulk, watercolour "The Staircase, Watermouth Castle" 7" x 6" £40-60

747 H B Carter, watercolour drawing "Beached Fishing Boat" 5" x 8" £90-140
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748 Vanda Harvey, oil on canvas "Hot Stream™ 12" x 12" with gallery label marked 1000, signed and dated to the
reverse 1994 £50-75

749 Prof. H Werthain?, watercolour "Mountain Scene with Buildings and Trees - Schneeberg Von Grunsach Aus." 6
1/2" x 9", inscribed to reverse £10-20

750 A 1930's watercolour, head and shoulders "Portrait of a Lady" 10 1/2" x 8", indistinctly signed £5-10
751 After Barry Price, coloured print "Sunderland Flying Boat" 5" x 7" £5-10
752 Phillip Dunn, a coloured photograph "More Vacant Spaces" study of The West Pier Brighton, 5" x 8" £20-30

753 An Archer 19th Century monochrome map of Surrey, engraved for Dugdales, crease to centre, some foxing, 8" x
9 1/2" £20-30

754 A Victorian gouache drawing "Seated Child with Basket and Holly" 10" x 8" £20-30

755 A set of 6 watercolour drawing "Coastal Scenes" 3" x 2" contained in a 2 ebony frames £40-60
756 A humerous golfing cartoon 3 1/2" x 4" £10-20

757 A Godwin, watercolour drawing "The School Play Ground Bedham" 10" x 15" £30-50

758 J H, a Victorian oil on canvas "Cardiff Bridge with Figure Walking, St John's Church in the Distance" 15" x 24",
dated 1890, relined, £50-75

759 19th Century oil on board "Rural Scene with Lane, Figure and Cattle" 16" x 23", contained in a gilt frame
ILLUSTRATED £40-60

760 G Bedford, watercolour "Near Midhurst Sussex" 13" x 20" contained in a gilt frame £30-50
761 Mary Guinnesse?, impressionist watercolour "Downland Scene with Cattle Watering" 12" x 18" £20-30
762 "Russian" pencils drawing "Figures of Dancing Faun" 15" x 20" £30-50

763 Mark Chagall, an original lithograph, "The Painter and His Double" the reverse with William Weston Gallery label
12" x 18 1/2" £30-50

764 R Little, impressionist watercolour "Moonlit Lake with Boats" 11" x 15" £20-30
765 John Brayier? watercolour "HMS Amazon" signed and dated 1981 9 1/2" x 13 1/2" £30-50
766 A pair of limited edition monochrome prints "Studies of Standing Ballerinas" 12" x 10" indistinctly signed £30-50

767 A monochrome print of a seated lady marked All Blessing be to those that give light to the blind with deepest
gratitude to R H Elliott November 3rd 1916 from his most sincerely Kathleen Wellington, contained in a
handsome frame 12" x 10" £30-50

768 A coloured print "Joannes Coletus" flanked by 2 coloured prints of "St Paul's School" 9" x 18", contained in a
Hogarth frame £5-10

769 George W Miller, watercolour drawing "The Maltings From Shap Marshes" 10" x 13" £30-50
770 F Pearson, watercolour "Mountain Torrent with Sheep” 19" x 11" contained in a gilt frame £30-50

771 Mary Fedden, limited edition coloured artists proof "Cat on a Cornish Beach" signed and dated '81, 13" x 16"
£90-120
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772

773

774

775

776

777

778

779

780

781

782

783

784

785

786

787

788

789

790

791

792

793

794

795

796

Thomas Sidney, watercolour "Herring Boats, Scottish Coast”, some foxing 7" x 17" £100-150

William Russell Flint, signed coloured print "Naked Diving Lady" with blind proof stamp, signed in the margin 10"
x 17" £100-150

A L Cox, an 18th Century style coloured print "Figures in Parkland" 20" x 16" with blind proof stamp, contained in
a decorative gilt frame £30-50

Three watercolour drawings "Loch Scenes of London - Abingdon Church and 2 Loch Scenes of London" 3" x 5"
£20-30

Conrad Hector Rafael Carelli, watercolour drawing "The Cloth Hall and Cathedral Ypres" 6" x 9" £30-50
Enrico Baj, a limited edition coloured print "The General" 13" x 7 1/2" £100-150

J Holivard, oil on canvas "Seascape with Cliffs and Sailing Boats" 6" x 9" £10-20

Dufy, monochrome print "Arc de Triomphe Paris" 6" x 8" £20-30

H J Elsley, print on glass "Seated Child with Dog" 9" x 7" £20-30

A J Bond, watercolour "Rural Scene" 10" x 14" £20-30

A limited edition V & A print after J M W Turner, "The Lake of Brienz Switzerland", complete with certificate, 14" x
21" £30-50

Arthur Robertson, watercolour "The Grand Canal Venice" the reverse labelled Arthur Robertson September 1908,
18" x 27" 60-90 £60-90

Cecil P Ellis, watercolour "Continental Street Scene with Cathedral" the reverse with label, 21" x 17" £50-75
A Godwin, watercolour drawing "Portsmouth" signed 8" x 10" £30-50
A pair of American coloured prints "Standing Ladies" 8" oval indistinctly signed £20-30

A coloured photograph of Bristol Blenheim Mark IV, 5" x 7", a coloured print after Hardy "Winter Warriors" 5" x 7"
and a coloured print "Hawker Hunter" 8" x 10" £20-30

Marcus Ford, oil on canvas "Suffolk Rural Scene with Church and River" 19 1/2" x 29" £80-120

George Mackenzie? watercolour "Study of a Standing Lady" 23" x 13" contained in a gilt frame ILLUSTRATED
£100-150

R L Mannid, oil on board "Italian Rural Scene with Building" 22" x 16" £20-30

David L Raimeach, watercolour, head and shoulders portrait "Ethel Hocker" monogrammed and dated 1901 14" x
10" contained in a decorative gilt frame £100-150

Robert Morden a coloured map of Leicester 14" x 16" £60-90

A pair of 19th Century fashion plates 10" x 9" contained in gilt frames £20-30
A 19th Century coloured print "Two Standing Bullocks" 7" x 10" £20-30

P Tusely, pair of watercolours "Venice" 11" x 14" £30-50

A coloured print after James D Preston "Woodland Glade" 12" x 19", signed in the margin £20-30
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797 A pair of reproduction Victorian style oils on board "Ladies by Sea Side" 4" x 6" in gilt frames £30-50
798 A pair of coloured prints "Autumn Time and Chestnut Avenue" 24" x 26" contained in gilt frame £20-30
799 W Witchard, oil on canvas "Study of Fishing Boat" 19" x 29" £20-30

800 A reproduction Continental oil on board "Street Scene with Figures" 15" x 19" £30-50

801 Gio Pomodoro, limited edition coloured print 11/130 "Diagram" 19" x 25" £110-150

802 John Steeple, watercolour "Mountain Lake" signed and dated 1872 10" x 17" £40-60

803 19th Century watercolour "Mountain River with Cattle in Distance" 15" x 21" £5-10

804 Modern Art, oil paintings on board mounted on 1 panel "Rural Landscape" 12" x 49" £15-20

805 Adron, Continental oil on canvas, still life study, "Fruit" 22" x 19" £30-50

806 T C Johnson, Watercolour drawing "Windsor Castle From the Thames" signed to bottom right hand corner 20" x
29" £50-75

807 Sidney Pike, 19th Century oil canvas "Study of Sheep and Cattle in Orchard with House in Distance" 20 x 28"
contained in a gilt frame ILLUSTRATED £200-300

808 An etching "Two Dancing Bears" 6" x 5" £20-30
809 3 19th Century coloured prints £40-60

810 7 prints after Mark Chagall - "The Sabbath, The Soldier Drinks, The Violinist, Cock and Harlequin, Ascent of the
Angel, Russia, Asses and Others and The Equestrian” 10" x 8" £20-30

811 A setof 4 prints Teiplitz 1833, plates 1 - 4, 17" x 25" £160-220

812 A drawing of a sailing ship 2" x 2 1/2", a monochrome print "George lll at Cheltenham" 5" x 4", a reproduction oil
on board "Portrait of a Girl" 11" x 9" and a black and white photograph £30-50

813 3 19th Century oil paintings on board "Two Studies of Mountains and One Woodland Scene" 10" x 6" £10-20
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

814

815

816

817

818

819

820

821

822

823

824

825

826

827

828

829

830

831

832

833

834

835

A moulded glass claret jug with silver plated mount 13" £20-30

A canteen of silver plated flatware contained in a walnut canteen box £40-60

An oval engraved silver tea tray with pierced gallery together with a 4 piece silver plated tea service comprising
teapot, hotwater jug, lid f, sugar bowl and cream jug, £20-30

A silver plated figure of a charging bull 9" £10-20

A silver plated cocktail shaker, spout cover missing, £10-20

2 silver plated 3 light candelabrum £30-40

An Aspreys silver plated twin handled ice pail £30-50

A handsome Edwardian oak and silver plated condiment frame in the form of a butler's tray, set cut glass salt,
mustard and pepper pot £40-60

A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1932, 4 1/2 ozs £50-75

A circular silver twin handled trophy cup, London 1911, raised on a circular spreading foot, 8 ozs £120-160

A Georgian silver cream jug with bright cut decoration, marks rubbed 3 1/2 ozs £50-75

A silver cigarette box with solid hinged lid, London 1920, 6 1/2" £450-500

A pair of Victorian circular silver salts with embossed bodies, raised on hoof supports, London 1859, 5 1/2 ozs
£75-120

A silver twin handled trophy cup, Birmingham 1924, 10 1/2 ozs ILLUSTRATED £150-200

A modern silver salver with bracket border, raised on 4 hoof feet, 8", Birmingham, 10 ozs £150-200

An Edwardian silver hotwater jug of waisted tapering form, London 1901, 12 1/2 ozs £180-240

A Leslie Durbin silver sculpture of a pelican, raised on a marble base ILLUSTRATED £500-700

A white metal model of an Eastern dowel, marked silver 7" £30-50

A George lll silver twin handled cup, raised on a spreading foot, London 1803, 3 1/2" £75-100

A circular silver bowl, Birmingham 1923 4 1/2 ozs £70-100

A silver dome shaped cigarette box, the lid engraved Garter emblem with 4 signatures to the corners, London
1925, 8 1/2" ILLUSTRATED £850-1000

A George IV embossed silver twin handled cup with armorial decoration, London 1812 by Rebecca and Edward
Barnard Emes, 28 ozs ILLUSTRATED £600-800
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836

837

838

839

840

841

842

843

844

845

846

847

848

849

850

851

852

853

854

855

856

857

858

859

860

A pair of circular silver pedestal bowls Birmingham 1938, 5 1/2 ozs £80-140
A circular modern silver card salver with bracketed border, raised on 3 hoof feet 4", 2 ozs £30-50

A silver cream jug, Chester, marks rubbed, together with a circular pierced silver bowl, Birmingham 1944, 2 1/2
0zs £40-60

A waisted glass decanter with silver collar 9" £30-50

A tortoiseshell and piquet cheroot case with 18ct gold hinges, 3" £160-200

A Victorian engraved Britannia metal tea kettle and stand £30-50

A multi bladed Jack knife together, 2 pocket knives and an ivory and silver handled paper knife £60-80

A circular silver salver with armorial decoration and bracketed border, raised on 3 hoof supports, 6", Birmingham
1903, 5 0zs £100-150

A silver vesta case, Chester 1913, 1 oz £40-60

A Georgian style silver cream jug with cut border and C scroll handle, raised on 3 hoof feet, Chester 1924, 3 1/2
0zs £50-75

A modern silver sherry decanter label £15-20

A moulded glass claret jug with plated mounts £20-30

3 silver napkin rings, 2 ozs £30-50

A cylindrical pierced silver plated twin handled soda siphon holder £10-20

A Victorian engraved silver vesta case, Birmingham 1866 £30-50

An oval Britannia metal tea kettle complete with stand £30-50

A globular Continental etched glass scent bottle and stopper 4" and 1 other £30-50

An enamelled decanter label and 3 other enamelled labels - Scotch, Gin and Vermouth £20-30

A pair of silver salts in the form of seated chicks, the bases marked 800 9F1 £30-50

An Edwardian silver pin cushion in the form of a seated chick, 1", Chester 1907 £40-60

A silver and tortoiseshell figure of a tortoise 3" £50-75

An antique silver double ended marrow scoop, 1 ozs £70-90

5 various modern silver decanter labels - 2 x Rum, Madeira, Vermouth and Vodka 2 ozs £40-60

A handsome Regency tortoiseshell mounted knife case with hinged lid, 5" £150-200

An Eastern metal trinket box with hinged lid, a carved horn vesta case in the form of a book and 3 other small
boxes £10-20
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861

862

863

864

865

866

867

868

869

870

871

872

873

874

875

876

877

878

879

880

881

882

A rectangular lacquered snuff box 2" and 2 others 1" £10-20
A Dunhill silver plated table lighter, base marked RD737418 £30-50
A Dupont silver plated lighter £40-60

A Schaefer fountain pen contained in a steel and gilt case, a Usus pen and propelling pencil in a silver coloured
case and a gilt cased propelling pencil £10-20

A Dutch embossed silver caddy decorated romantic scenes 1" and a circular miniature silver table decorated
romantic scenes 2" £40-60

A pair of Georgian silver decanter labels - Sherry and Madeira, London 1832 £50-75

A dress badge of a Serving Sister of the Most Venerable Order of St John of Jerusalem together with a miniature
badge and an enamelled Friends of Edinburgh St John badge £30-50

A first type breast badge of an Officer of The Most Excellent Order of The British Empire, Military Division, cased
£40-60

An Elizabeth Il issue Imperial service medal to Robert Wallace Hall £10-20

A Queens South Africa medal 1899, 1902, 2 bars Natal and Laing'sNek to 3551 Pte. A Cole, First Royal
Dragoons £100-150

George VI issue territorial efficiency medal to 4745988 Pte. J H Hagan Royal Pioneer Corps £30-50

A George V issue Special Constabulary Long Service Good Conduct medal to Thomas S Hickman £20-30

A Victorian naval General Service medal mounted as a brooch minus suspension bar to George Carr £300-400
A WWII Defence medal attributable to Mrs D N Canwood £15-20

A pair British War medal and Victory medal to 28141 Pte. E Ellis Royal Warwickshire Regt. £30-50

A group of 4 medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Burma Star, Defence and War medal £20-30

A group of 4 medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Atlantic Star with France and Germany clasp, Africa Star with
North Africa clasp 1942-43, British War medal together with a group of 3 miniatures and ribbons £30-50

A group of 4 medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Pacific Star, Defence and War medal, attributable to D J Penn
£30-50

A pair to 17579 Sgt. Arthur V Acres Essex Regt. comprising 1914-15 Star and George V issue Special
Constabulary Long Service Good Conduct medal £20-30

A group of 3 comprising Italy Star, France and Germany Star and WWII British War medal £20-30

A Family group of 3 medals to 1297 Sgt. R Bradshaw Grenadier Guards comprising Queens South Africa medal 3
bars Cape Colony, Wittebergen and Transvaal, Kings South Africa medal 2 bars 1901 and 1902, 1897
Metropolitan Police Issue Jubilee medal to PC498 R Bradshaw K Division, a group of 3 to 3755 Trooper R E J
Bradshaw First Lifeguards comprising British War medal, Victory medal and Defence medal, contained in a
cardboard box marked 2nd Lieutenant R J Bradshaw 1 Brook Cottage Rudgwick £200-300

3 Victory medals to 203350 Pte. W J Pollard The Devon Regt., 43321 Gunner R Pollard Royal Artillery and
71434 Gunner C J Kennelly Royal Artillery £20-30
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883

884

885

886

887

888

889

890

891

892

893

894

895

896

897

898

899

900

901

902

903

904

905

906

907

A group of 3 miniature medals comprising 1914 Star, British War medal and Victory medal £20-30

A group of 4 miniatures comprising Defence and War medal, George VI Coronation medal and George VI issue
territorial decoration £10-20

A silver and enamelled Past President's jewel for the Society of Radiographers £20-30

5 various silver gilt and enamel Buffalo jewels, £30-50

A silver Mark Master Masons breast jewel together with a silver Royal Ark Mariners jewel £20-30

A Queens Royal Army Corps cap badge, a Gordon Highlanders Cap badge, a Rifle Brigade cap badge and 15
other cap badges £50-75

A 15th Punjab Regt. cap badge, a Border Rifles Volunteer cap badge, an Indian Signal Corps cap badge and an
Indian collar dog £20-30

A Highland Light Infantry cap badge and a collection of various cap badges, buttons etc £20-30

2 bronze School Attendance medals and a collection of various unofficial medals, badges etc £20-30

10 various gilt metal and enamel Masonic charity jewels £40-60

10 various gilt metal and enamel Masonic charity jewels £40-60

12 various gilt metal and enamel Masonic charity jewels £40-60

An Edwardian silver card case, London 1907, 2 ozs £100-150

A set of 6 William 1V silver fiddle pattern teaspoons, London 1837, together with a silver spoon Sheffield 1936, 4
1/2 ozs £50-75

2 sets of 6 Continental silver plated teaspoons £10-20

A pair of silver sauce boats, raised on hoof supports Birmingham 1928, 5 1/2 ozs £70-100

An Edwardian miniature silver pepperette, Birmingham 1909, £20-40

A silver ladle with whalebone twist handle £50-75

A Victorian glass and silver mounted hip flask with detachable cup, Birmingham 1895 £50-75

2 circular silver plated salvers with bracketed borders, 6", £20-30

A Victorian oval silver 3 piece Bachelor's tea service comprising teapot, cream jug and sugar bowl, Chester marks
rubbed, 12 1/2 ozs £180-240

A pair of Victorian silver globular shaped pepperettes, Sheffield 1888 by Mappin & Webb, 2 ozs, cased £40-60

A Georgian silver fiddle pattern table spoons, London 1823 and 1 other London 1830, 3 1/2 ozs £50-75

A Georgian silver Old English pattern table spoon, London 1790 and a Victorian silver Queens Pattern spoon, 2
1/2 ozs £40-60

A Georgian silver Old English pattern sifter spoon, London 1778 together with a modern silver caddy spoon
£30-50
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908

909

910

911

912

913

914

915

916

917

918

919

920

921

922

923

924

925

926

927

928

929

930

931

932

A silver matchbox case, a silver spoon, 4 various silver mustard spoons, silver salt spoon and a pair of silver
sugar tongs, 3 1/2o0zs £50-75

A pair of moulded glass claret jugs with silver plated mounts £30-50

A lady's bead work evening bag £5-10

A Victorian fan with mother of pearl sticks, contained in a leather case £40-60

An Art Deco 3 piece silver condiment set comprising mustard, salt and pepper pot, Birmingham 1924, 1 oz, cased
£40-60

A pair of silver plated sugar tongs, marrow scoop, silver plated spoon and a circular planished dish £15-20

An oval Britannia metal coffee pot with demi-reeded decoration and a similar hotwater jut £20-30

An Oriental mother of pearl fan with carved sticks, 1 f and r, contained in a lacquered box £50-75

A carved ivory panel depicting figures with boat 3" £50-75

A carved section of ivory tusk 18" £50-75

A Victorian silver 4 piece tea service of oval embossed shape comprising teapot, hotwater jug, twin handled sugar
bowl and cream jug, Sheffield 1899, 54 0zs ILLUSTRATED £700-900

An Oriental lacquered fan with painted panels contained in a lacquered box £50-75

2 decanter labels - brandy and sherry, together with a spirit measure £10-20

A 5 piece manicure set with silver handles comprising nail file, buffer, cleaner, pair of scissors and circular jar and
cover, Chester 1913 £30-50

A pair of silver 5 bar toast racks, Birmingham 1928, 2 ozs £50-75

A pair of glass claret jugs with silver plated mounts £30-50

A Continental silver serving spoon and a silver plated tankard £60-90

An ebony walking cane with silver band £10-20

A gold cluster dress ring ring set emeralds £80-120

A gold dress ring an oval cut pink sapphire surrounded by diamonds £50-75

A white gold dress ring set an oval topaz surrounded by diamonds £50-75

A gold dress ring set a black diamond supported by white diamonds £90-140

A white gold dress ring set a tanzanite and white stones £50-75

A lady's silver dress ring set green stones £40-60

A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set a rectangular white coloured supported by diamonds to the shoulders £150-200
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933

934

935

936

937

938

939

940

941

942

943

944

945

946

947

948

949

950

951

952

953

954

955

956

957

958

A 9ct two coloured gold dress ring set a diamond £50-75

A 9ct white gold dress ring set a sapphire with diamonds to the shoulders £80-120

A 9ct white gold dress ring set a tanzanite and supported by diamonds £80-120

A 9ct yellow gold dress ring set 4 diamonds and sapphires £90-140

A silver dress ring set white and green sapphires £40-60

A lady's 14ct white gold dress ring set emeralds and diamonds £150-200

A 9ct white gold dress ring set a tanzanite surrounded by diamonds £40-60

An Edwardian 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 5 diamonds approx 1.5ct £650-750

A lady's 18ct white gold or platinum engagement ring set a solitaire diamond, approx. 2ct and with numerous
diamonds to the shoulders £2500-2800

A 14ct yellow gold dress ring set 2 diamonds and a ruby £500-700

An 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 5 diamonds, approx 0.55ct £380-440

An 18ct yellow gold half eternity ring set baguette cut diamonds £2000-2500

A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval ruby surrounded by diamonds ILLUSTRATED £1000-1500

A gold dress ring set a green stone £30-50

A 9ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £30-50

A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress/engagement ring set a rectangular blue sapphire supported by 4 rectangular cut
diamonds £800-1200

A gold dress ring set rubies, emeralds, sapphires and diamonds £400-500

An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval opal £40-60

A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 5 diamonds, approx 1.95ct £1700-2000

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine surrounded by diamonds, approx 1.25/1.40ct
£950-1200

A lady's pierced 18ct gold dress ring set diamonds £250-300

A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 5 diamonds, approx. 1.35ct £900-1200

A lady's 18ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set diamonds, approx. 1.80ct £1500-1800

A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 4 diamonds, approx 1.45ct £1200-1500

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring in the form of 2 entwined serpents, the head set a ruby and emerald £160-220

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a diamond £250-300
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959 An 18ct yellow gold half eternity dress ring set baguette cut diamonds £150-200

960 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 2 rows of diamonds £150-200

961 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 diamonds, approx 3.8ct £3200-3500

962 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set a rectangular Princess cut diamond, approx 1ct £1600-1900

963 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 5 diamonds, approx 2ct £1900-2300

964 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set an oval Princess cut diamond supported by 2 diamonds,
approx 1.75ct £1800-2000

965 An lady's 18ct white gold solitaire dress/engagement ring set a diamond, approx 3ct £6800-7400

966 A lady's 18c white gold dress ring set a cabouchon cut sapphire surrounded by diamonds £2200-2500

967 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set a solitaire diamond and having 6 diamonds to the shoulders,
approx 3.3ct £7000-8000

968 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a sapphire surrounded by diamonds £150-200

969 A pair of 14ct gold earrings set amethysts, diamonds and yellow stones £75-125

970 A pair of white gold tear drop shaped earrings set diamonds £100-150

971 A white gold bracelet set emeralds and diamonds £200-300

972 A lady's Rotary wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case with integral gold bracelet £50-75

973 A 14ct white gold bracelet set diamonds £300-400

974 A fine gold chain hung a heart shaped pendant set a diamond £40-60

975 A gilt metal stock pin in the form of a riding crop £40-60

976 A fine gold chain hung a 9ct gold pendant set an opal £100-150

977 A fine gold chain hung a pendant set diamonds £100-150

978 A fine gold chain hung a pendant in the form of a humming bird £100-150

979 A 9ct gold bar brooch set an oval blue stone and 1 other set a red stone £40-60

980 A gold brooch in the form of a winged heart set ruby and diamonds £280-340

981 A gold brooch in the form of 2 entwined hearts set rubies and diamonds £200-300

982 A lady's 18ct white gold bracelet set 41 diamonds, approx 10.2ct £5300-5800

983 A 9ct white gold bracelet set diamonds £750-1000

984 A lady's Rolex wristwatch contained in an 18ct gold case with integral bracelet £750-1000
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985 A George Il 18ct gold snuff box with engine turned decoration, London 1806 £1500-1700

986 A Victorian rectangular enamelled brooch decorated a landscape contained in a gilt metal mount £30-50

987 A 19th Century gilt metal and woven hair mourning ring £30-50

988 A silver dress ring set a blue and white stone and a gilt metal dress ring £10-20

989 A Continental open faced fob watch contained in a silver case with enamelled dial £30-50

990 A shell carved cameo brooch contained in a gold mount £30-50

991 A gold triangular shaped stick pin set a diamond, sapphire and ruby £120-150

992 A Victorian shell carved cameo brooch decorated a classical scene £30-50

993 A Masonic gilt metal and hardstone seal £75-100

994 A pair of circular cut diamond ear studs, approx 2.20ct £2500-3000

995 A pair of sapphire and diamond earrings, approx 1.60/1.85ct £1100-1500

996 A pair of lady's diamond stud earrings, approx 1.20ct £1200-1500

997 An 18ct white gold bracelet set square Princess cut diamonds, approx 8ct £4500-5000

998 A lady's 14ct white gold bracelet, set circular cut diamonds, approx 8ct £4500-5000

999 A 15ct gold bar brooch set a sapphire £120-150

1000 A gold bangle set a blue stone £100-150

1001 A gilt metal necklet set rubies and diamonds £500-700

1002 An 18ct white gold fine chain hung a platinum pendant set white stones and a rectangular brown stone £150-200

1003 A silver Langtree type watch chain hung a gilt metal charm in the form of a Davy lamp £40-50

1004 An open faced fusee pocket watch by R Dawes of Southampton contained in a silver case £50-75

1005 A pair of floral gilt metal earrings set pearls £30-50

1006 A gold and coral set bracelet £40-50

1007 A childs silver bracelet £10-20

1008 A lady's Gucci wristwatch contained in a stainless steel case £30-50

1009 A gold bar brooch set oval tourmaline supported by pearls £30-50

1010 A gilt metal seal, a circular brooch and 2 lockets £20-30
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1011 A pocket watch contained in a full hunter case by Waltham and an open faced pocket watch, both contained in
gilt cases £20-40

1012 A rope of peach coloured cultured pearls with silver barrel clasp £75-120

1013 A silver bracelet set cabouchon cut stones £10-20

1014 A Continental open faced fob watch contained in a silver case £10-20

1015 A Victorian carved bone brooch in the form of a flower £10-20

1016 2 pairs of lady's earrings £40-60

1017 A topaz and diamond set pendant and a topaz necklet £50-75

1018 A Butler & Wilson necklace together with a pair of earrings £15-20

1019 A silver filigree brooch and a money clip £10-20

1020 A white gold necklace set a diamond and orange sapphire together with a pair of matching earrings £90-130

1021 A pair of sapphire set earrings £90-130

1022 A lady's open faced fob watch contained in a 14ct chased gold case £50-75

1023 A 14ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut amethyst surrounded by diamonds £130-180

1024 6 circular unmounted rubies, approx 9.77ct £40-60

1025 A green jade gemstone, approx 22ct £30-40

1026 An unmounted trillion cut orange sapphire 2.80ct £40-60

1027 A cushion cut purple amethyst, approx 180ct £70-100

1028 4 unmounted cabouchon sapphires, approx 4.53ct £40-60

1029 2 strings of green hardstone beads and a string of hardstone beads £30-50

1030 3 open faced fob watches contained in silver cases £50-75

1031 2 lava cameo portrait earrings, a pair of coral earrings with gilt mounts and a cameo pendant contained in a gilt
metal frame £20-30

1032 A coral multi-link necklet £30-50

1033 A Victorian oval black enamel mourning locket set demi-pearls £20-30

1034 A cocktail wristwatch by J W Benson, contained in a 9ct gold case with integral bracelet £100-150

1035 A string of ivory beads £10-20

1036 A set of 6 Guinness studs £20-30
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1037 An open faced Cyclists pocket watch by The Cyclist and Speed Indicator Company, patent no. 4128 £100-150

1038 A pedometer by Payne 163 New Bond Street, contained in a silver case £40-60

1039 A stop watch together with a pedometer £20-30

1040 A gold chain hung a tiger's claw in a gilt mount £40-60

1041 A gold cased wristwatch and 3 gold charms £40-60

1042 A silver cross, 4 gold chains etc £30-50

1043 A Victorian oval engraved silver vinaigrette, Birmingham 1877 £40-60

1044 A white metal chatelaine hung a propelling pencil, perfume bottle holder and needle case £80-120

1045 An open faced pocket watch with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a Continental silver case
£20-40

1046 A pair of Camros & Kross earrings, a pair of Pierre Cardin earrings and a collection of earrings £20-30

1047 A gold pendant in the form of star set sapphires hung on a gold chain £60-80

1048 A rope of pink freshwater pearls together with matching bracelet and earrings, and 1 other bracelet and earrings
£20-30

1049 An engraved silver bangle £20-30

1050 2 tortoiseshell models of mandolins 5" £15-20

1051 5 various Continental commemorative bronze medallions £10-20

1052 A Linden Johnson bronze medallion, a Suomi Finland medallion, a 900th Anniversary of Westminster Abbey
medallion and 1 other £20-30

1053 A MG bronze medallion and 3 others £20-30

1054 A Lusitania medallion and a bronze medallion £30-50

1055 An RNIB Braille pocket watch contained in a silver case £20-30

1056 A quantity of various metal Co-Operative store tokens £10-20

1057 A collection of various silver coins £10-20

1058 A circular pierced carved section of jade 2" £30-50

1059 A carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a kneeling man with attendants 1" £40-60

1060 An oval ruby glass and gilt filigree mounted trinket/pill box with hinged lid 2" £30-50

1061 A bracelet formed from sixpences, a sixpence pendant and a George V unofficial Coronation medal £20-30

1062 An engraved white metal bracelet and a mosaic patterned bangle £20-30
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1063 A silver curb link double Albert watch chain together with a silver vesta case £40-60

1064 A pair of Georgian silver bright cut sugar tongs and 2 Continental spoons £20-30

1065 A Georgian silver Old English pattern sauce ladle, 2 ozs £20-40

1066 A gilt metal seal, a 9ct gold seal set a blood stone and a dress watch chain £20-30

1067 A silver cased cheroot case, some holes and a silver plated vesta case £15-20

1068 2 fob watches contained in silver cases and an open faced pocket watch £30-50

1069 A 9ct hollow gold bracelet together with a lady's evening bag with 9ct gold mount £50-75

1070 A modern silver sauce ladle 2 ozs £30-50

1071 A 22ct gold wedding band £50-75

1072 A gold plated Dunhill lighter complete with leather case £30-50

1073 2 sets of Guiness advertising buttons, boxed £40-60

1074 2 silver watch chain medallions, 2 silver pencil holders, a silver dressing table jar lid, a cheroot holder and a vesta
case £30-50

1075 6 various silver handled manicure implements £20-30

1076 A carved ivory figure of a standing lady 4 1/2" £30-50

1077 A silver and enamelled Kent General Hospital badge and various other badges £20-30

1078 2 ivory book marks decorated camels and a miniature lighter marked Pygmy and a brass key £20-30

1079 A collection of studs and cufflinks £30-50

1080 A gilt metal chain medallion in the form of a roulette wheel, a gilt metal seal and a gilt metal bracelet £20-30

1081 A silver ingot pendant, a charm in the form of a windmill and a pair of lorgnettes £20-30

1082 A silver bladed fruit knife with mother of pearl grip, 2 pocket knives and an Eastern paper knife with horn handle
£20-30

1083 6 studs decorated figures of fisherman and bloodstone set studs £20-30

1084 A gilt metal chain hung a gold locket and a silver vesta case £30-50

1086 2 gold bar brooches, a lady's wristwatch in a gold case and a ring set a green hardstone £30-50

1087 A small collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1088 A UVF pressed copper badge, a Royal Ulster Resolve medallion and a small collection of costume jewellery
£10-20

1089 A 1780 enamelled Marie Theresa crown £30-50

Page 47/51



1090 4 nut picks with mother of pearl handles, a manicure implement and a wooden paper knife £10-20

1091 A Conway Stuart 84 fountain pen, a Platignum fountain pen and 1 other £20-30

1092 A pair of opera glasses contained in a mother of pearl case £20-30

1093 A fine silver chain hung a silver key pendant £30-40

1094 A cylindrical cut glass dressing table jar with silver lid 3" and a rectangular ditto 4" £20-30

1095 A silver preserve spoon cased, a silver handled paper knife and a silver plated spoon cased £20-40

1096 A quantity of various earrings £10-20

1097 A proof set of George V silver coins 1927 and a 1951 proof set of coins £30-50

1098 A collection of various crowns £5-10

1099 An Oriental red and white carved ivory chess set £300-500

1100 A quantity of various wristwatches £10-20

1101 A set of 6 silver plated spoons decorated harps and 2 silver napkin rings £20-30

1102 4 enamelled trinket boxes in the form of eggs £15-20

1103 A quantity of various buckles etc £20-30

1104 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20

1105 2 silver cased propelling pencils together with 3 Parker 51 fountain pens, 3 Parker ballpoint pens, a Papermate
ball point pen and 3 propelling pencils £30-50

1106 A small guantity of miscellaneous flatware £5-10

1107 A collection of costume jewellery and other curios £20-30

1108 A silver plated hotelware hotwater jug, a sauce boat, lemon squeezer and a Jersey milk canister £15-20

1109 2 gilt metal chains and a silver bracelet £20-30

1110 A silver cased comb and a silver spoon £20-30

1111 2 silver backed hand mirrors and a hair brush £20-30

1112 A quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30

1113 A green and a black Parker Duofold fountain pen, a Waterman fountain pen, a Mont Blanc fountain pen, a
wooden cased fountain pen and 2 other fountain pens £50-75

1114 A collection of various beads etc £10-20

1115 A Victorian ivory bladed newspaper opener 12" £30-50
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1116

1117

1118

1119

1120

1121

1122

1123

1124

1125

1126

1127

1128

1129

1130

1131

1132

1133

1134

1135

1136

1137

1138

1139

1140

1141

An ivoy fan with pierced silver mount, marked Jane Fullerton £40-60

2 ivory fans £30-50

5 walking sticks with silver bands £40-60

A blue plastic ring binder album of various coins £10-20

A set of 6 silver plated coffee spoons with caddy spoon, and a set of 6 silver plated Old English pattern coffee
spoons and a 4 piece silver plated tea implement set, all cased £20-30

An attache case containing a collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A collection of beads etc £20-30

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A silver comb and a collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A rock crystal pendant decorated a bird, a hardstone watch key and a claw pendant £20-30

A silver plated fruit set comprising serving spoon and 6 spoons and forks, cased £15-20

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A collection of various wristwatches £20-30

A collection of various tiles, a Sophie Jones headpiece and various costume jewellery £20-30

A collection of wristwatches £20-30

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

2 wristwatches and a small collection of curios £10-20

A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30

A pair of silver plated candle snuffers, a letter opener and various silver plated spoons £15-20

3 ivory fans, f, a mother of pearl fan, f, and 2 wooden fans £20-30

A set of 6 tea knives with silver handles, cased and a set of 6 Arthur Price tea knives £20-30

A set of Victorian silver plated fruit knives and forks with mother of pearl handles, comprising 11 knives and 9
forks contained in a mahogany canteen box £20-30

A set of 12 silver plated fish knives and forks contained in an oak canteen box £20-30

A set of 5 silver plated fish knives and forks cased and an oak canteen box containing a collection of various
flatware £20-30
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1142 A walking stick with silver band and 1 other £5-10

1143 A set of 6 Edwardian silver apostle spoons, a sifter spoon and a pair of sugar tongs, Birmingham 1900, 2 ozs,
cased £30-50

1144 A set of 6 tea knives with silver handles £20-30

1145 A box of costume jewellery £20-30

1146 A red and white carved ivory chess set contained in a lacquered box £30-50

1147 A collection of souvenir teaspoons £10-20

1148 A carved red and white ivory chess set contained in a lacquered folding case £20-30

1149 A 19th Century chinoiserie style lacquered sewing box with hinged lid, the interior fitted various ivory items 12"
£70-100

1150 A cased set of 6 fish knives and 6 forks £5-10

1151 Various strings of beads £15-20

1152 A set of 6 fish knives and forks complete with servers, cased £15-20

1153 A set of 6 Eastern gilt metal knives and forks £10-20

1154 A "Holly" walking stick £10-20

1155 A blue vanity case containing silver backed hair brush, clothes brush, sugar bowl and button hook together with 5
various glass bottles all with silver lids, Birmingham 1918 £50-75

1156 An ebony walking cane, the handle in the form of a race horse with jockey up, marked 925 £80-120

1157 A carved Eastern walking stick the handle in the form of a horses head £100-150

1158 An oval Britannia metal teapot together with a collection of plated items £15-20

1159 An oval silver plated 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, sugar bowl and milk jug £15-20

1160 A set of 6 silver plated tea knives, a set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks and a set of 6 silver plated
teaspoons with tongs and a small collection of flatware £15-20

1161 An oval silver plated tea tray, a silver plated cake basket with swing handle and a pair of wine coasters £20-30

1162 An oval boat shaped silver plated bowl, a salver and a small collection of plated items £20-30

1163 A lady's Gucci wristwatch, boxed £50-75

1164 A circular silver plated salver raised on 3 ball and claw feet 10" £5-10

1165 2 spoons with tortoiseshell bowls and ivory stems £60-80

1166 A collection of various wristwatches £20-30
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1167 An ebony and silver mounted paper knife 10" £10-20
1168 A silver plated hand mirror, do. hairbrush and a small collection of plated items £5-10
1169 An embossed easel photograph frame and a glass and silver plated cruet £5-10

1170 A Waltham open faced pocket watch contained in a chrome case complete together with a wooden watch stand
£10-20

1171 A Danish gold plated on silver leaf shaped brooch and matching earrings £10-20
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